%g Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

May 7, 2012 RECEIVED
Pat Collins MAY 0-8 2012

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

890 Spruce St. ERS DIVISION

Baldwin, Wisconsin 54002

Subject: Progress Report and Change Order
Corner Store
100 Tonnar St (Hwy. 25)
Ridgeland, Wisconsin
BRRTS No. 03-17-223007
Commerce No. 54763-9623-02
Meridian No. 05F761

Dear Pat:

This letter provides the results of Investigation and Remediation work completed at the Corner
Store in Ridgeland, Wisconsin during the past year.

The following work was completed:

e A remedial excavation was completed in May 2011. The excavation removed
- approximately 559 tons of impacted soil from the former tank and pump island area.

e The underground storage tank system was also removed when the remedial excavation
was completed.

e Five monitoring wells (MW-2R, MW-5, MW-6, MW-7, MW-8, PZ-1) were installed
May 31, 2011.

® The wells were sampled twice (June 9 and September 28, 2011).
e Adjacent potable wells were sampled twice
® Preparation of this report

Based on the results of this work, we recommend three more rounds of sampling. If the results
are favorable, the site will be submitted for Closure with GIS Registry for Soil and Ground

Water.

2711 N. Elco Road * Fall Creek, WI 54742 « (715) 832-6608 * Fax (715) 832-6797
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BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The reader is referred to file reports for a detailed description of the site and previous work. A
brief summary is provided below.

Site Description

The site is a small gasoline/convenience store located at 100 Tonnar Street (Highway 25) on the
south edge of Ridgeland, Wisconsin (Figure 1)(Dunn County). The Village of Ridgeland is a
small agricultural community located near the border of Dunn County and Barron County on
Highway 25.

The site is approximately V4 acre with one building constructed on a cement slab (Figure 2). The
property formerly operated as a gasoline station/convenience store for over 30 (?) years until
2010. The business is currently closed and the building is unoccupied.

The underground storage tank system was removed in May 2011 (see TSSA report in Appendix
A). The system consisted of a 4,000 gallon gasoline tank and one pump island. The 4,000 gallon
tank was installed in 1999 when two 1000 gallon gasoline storage tanks were removed. Petroleum
impacts were observed when the former tanks were removed and the DNR was notified in 1999.

Site Investigation

The Site Investigation was documented in the report titled Soil and Ground Water Investigation
Report with Change Order dated February 22, 2011. The Site Investigation involved the
installation of soil borings and monitoring wells (MW-1, MW-2, MW-3, MW-4, TMW-1) in June
2010 (Figure 3). The wells were sampled twice (June 22 and September 21, 2010). Petroleum
impacts were measured in MW-2 (free product), MW-3, MW-4, and TMW-1.

Impacted soil was defined in the former pump island area. Based on the results of the soil sample
data, a remedial excavation was recommended.

RECENT WORK

Remedial Excavation

A remedial excavation of the petroleum impacted soil was conducted May 24 & 25, 2011.
Approximately 559 tons of impacted soil were removed and disposed at the Veolia landfill near
Eau Claire, Wisconsin. The excavation was approximately 8 - 10 feet deep and extended into the
water table thereby removing the impacted “smear zone™.

The excavation boundaries were determined by the building along the south edge, fiber optic
telephone lines along the north edge, and clean soils along the western and southern edge.
Ground water was encountered in the tank basin.

Confirmation samples were collected around the perimeter of the excavation (Figure 4). The
analytical report is provided in Appendix B and summarized in Table 1.

Monitoring well MW-2 was destroyed during the excavation. The well was abandoned prior to
the excavation and the well abandonment form is provided in Appendix C.



Corner Store/Ridgeland, Wisconsin
Page 3

Removal of Petroleum System (tank, piping, dispensers)

The underground storage tank, piping, and dispensers were removed before the excavation. The
Tank System Site Assessment report is provided in Appendix A. The storage tank was in good
shape and no leaks were observed in the piping or dispensers.

A soil boring (SB-11) was installed in the former tank basin where the two former tanks were.
The soil boring log is provided in Appendix C. Soil samples were collected and screened with a
PID. A soil sample was collected and analyzed for PVOC+Naphthalene. The analytical report is
provided in Appendix C and summarized in Table 1.

No significant petroleum impacts were observed in the former tank basin.

Monitoring Wells

Five monitoring wells (MW-2R, MW-5, MW-6, MW-7, MW-8, PZ-1) were installed May 31,
2011 in the locations shown in Figure 3. The soil boring logs and monitoring well forms are
provided in Appendix C.

The monitoring well elevations and locations were surveyed relative to a local reference.

Ground Water Sampling

The monitoring wells were sampled twice (June 9 and September 28, 2011). The analytical
reports are provided in Appendix B and summarized in Table 2.

The water levels were measured in the monitoring wells (Table 3).

Potable Well Sampling

Several potable wells near the site were sampled including the Rosen residence, Amundson
residence, Crosby — Nelson office, and the well in the park (Figure 2). Access to the site water
supply was not available because the business is closed and the power is turned off.

The results of this sampling are provided in Appendix B and summarized in Table 2.

DATA EVALUATION

Hydrogeology

The landscape around Ridgeland is agricultural with ridges and valleys. Regional drainage is to
the north into the South Fork of Lower Pine Creek. The site itself is relatively flat with local

surface drainage in a northerly direction.

The site geology consists of 30 to 45 feet of fine to medium, well-sorted sand overlying sandstone
bedrock (Figure 5). Based on well records from a nearby well (Sanna Dairies Well: Appendix
D), the sandstone bedrock is the Eau Claire Formation (Cambrian) overlying Mt. Simon
Formation (Cambrian). The onsite well log (Appendix D) documents “sand and gravel” at 25 feet
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below grade. The “sand and gravel” may represent competent sandstone bedrock (Eau Claire
Formation) although PZ-1 did not encounter bedrock at 30 feet.

Ground water is typically quite shallow (within 10 feet of grade) across the Village. The Village
does not have a public water supply so residents utilize the shallow ground water for water
supply. Many of the private wells are less than 50 feet deep. Sand points are still used in some
houses (e.g., Amundsen house directly north of site).

The ground water level measurements indicate ground water flow is northwesterly (Figures 6 and
7) with a horizontal gradient of approximately .018.

There appears to be a slight, downward vertical gradient beneath the site based on the water
levels measured in MW-6 and PZ-1. More measurements are needed to confirm this gradient.

Extent of Impacted Soil

The extent of impacted soil was defined with the soil borings and excavation confirmation
-samples. Some residual impacted soil remains around the perimeter of the excavation. The
concentrations are minor and do not warrant further investigation or remediation.

The capillary fringe beneath the telephone lines along the north edge of the property (Figure 2) is
impacted and will likely affect the ground water quality. However, the concentrations should
decrease over time.

We do not recommend any further work with respect to soil contamination.

Extent of Impacted Ground Water

The extent of impacted ground water is generally defined horizontally and vertically. A plume of
impacted ground water extends northwesterly across the street (Figure 8). The impacted ground
water does not appear to extend to depth based on samples from PZ-1 and the Amundson water

supply.

The primary concern of this plume is its potential to impact the drinking water well at the
Amundson residence. Although the sampling data from the Amundson residence indicates the
well is not impacted, its location relative to the contaminant plume is of concern. The well is
reportedly a sand point. More information regarding the well construction should be obtained the
next time we sample. The exact location in the basement of the house should be verified and the
well construction (depth) confirmed. The owner (Mrs. Amundson) is concerned about the

potential impact to her water supply and is cooperative.

Vapor Intrusion

The DNR published Addressing Vapor Intrusion at Remediation & Redevelopment Sites in
Wisconsin in December 2010. This guidance suggests that vapor intrusion is not a concern if
there is “5 feet of clean, unsaturated soil with an oxygen content > 5% between the residual
petroleum and the building”. In addition, the guidance suggests that vapor intrusion should be
investigated if “benzene concentration in ground water underlying a building is > 1000 ppb and
there is less than 20 feet of unsaturated soil between the ground water and the building

foundation”.
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There are two buildings that were evaluated using these criteria: the site building and the
Amundson residence.

The site building is of steel construction sitting on a cement slab. According to the confirmation
samples (Table 1), there is impacted soil within 5 feet of the onsite building. The concentrations
are below NR720 and NR746 Table Values. No petroleum odors have been detected in the
building. In our opinion, the concentrations in the soil are low enough so that vapor intrusion is

not of concern.

The Amundson residence has a basement (depth below grade is unknown). The basement is
concrete. Although soil data adjacent to the house is not available, it is reasonable to conclude
the house is greater than 5 feet away from contaminated soil.

There may be benzene impacted ground water beneath the house and within 5 feet of the
basement floor. However, the concentrations in MW-6 indicate benzene is well below the 1000

ppb criteria noted in the guidance.
Although there does not appear to be vapor intrusion concerns at the Amundson house, we

recommend the house be inspected for vapor intrusion. We will interview the resident (Mrs.
Amundson). The basement floor and house foundation will be inspected for cracks and sumps.

CONCLUSIONS
Based on the available data, we have the following conclusions:
® The petroleum system has been removed from the site.
e The extent of impacted soil has been defined and adequately remediated. The remedial
excavation successfully removed source soils from the site. Residual petroleum impacts
remain around the perimeter of the excavation and at the capillary fringe.
e The vertical and horizontal extent of impacted ground water is defined adequately.
e None of the private well samples had petroleum impacts. The Admundson residence
has a private well downgradient of the site and near the contaminant plume.
RECOMMENDATIONS

We recommend the monitoring wells and private wells be sampled three more times (quarterly).
The samples will be analyzed for PVOC+Naphthalene.

The well construction and exact location of the Admundson well should be verified.

A Vapor Intrusion inspection should be conducted in the Amundson house. We will interview .
the owner occupant (Mrs. Amundson) and inspect the basement. The basement construction will
be determined (i.e., construction materials, depth below grade, presence of sump, ete.).

A report documenting the above work will be prepared. The site will be evaluated for Closure
with GIS Registry for Soil and Ground Water.
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COST ESTIMATE

Attached is a cost estimate for the proposed work using the current U&C Cost Schedule.

Please contact us with any comments or questions.

Sincerely,
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC

-~

C: Brad Shipley — current site owner
Tim Zeichert — Commerce
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ERS - 10804 (R. 12/11)

Effective Schedule Date: January 2012 to June 2012--Schedule #11

Usual & Customary Standardized Invoice

PECFA #: 54763-9623-02 Vendor Name: Change Order
BRRT's #: 03-17-223007 Invoice #: Change Order
Site Name:  Corner Store Invoice Date:  May 2012
Site Address: Ridgeland Check #: Change Order
Personal information you provide may be used for a secondary purposes [Privacy Law, s. 15.04 (1) (m), Stats.].
cooglﬁcs:};lvm TASK DESCRIPTIONS/ACTIVITY REFERENCE MA NI UNITS UNIT COST
REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT REVEIRSROLE |l INvoIcED gLamen | AMOUNTCLANAED
CODE
1 GROUNDWATER SAMPLING -
GS05 Sample Collection WELL $69.00 42.00 $ 69.00 [ $ 2,898.00 | L6A| .00
GS10 Incremental Sample Collection (natural attentuation) WELL $45.40 $ " $ _
GS15 Incremental Sample Collection (cadmium & lead) WELL $25.00 $ o $ .
GS20 Measure Water Levels (for wells not being sampled) WELL $14.00 $ - $ _
GS25 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $598.20 3.00 $ 598.20 1,794.60 =
GS30 Temp Well Abandonment WELL $25.70 $ - $ -
4 WASTE DISPOSAL
CONSULTANT SERVICES
WD05 Consultant Coordination SITE $130.60 1.00 $ 13060 | $ 130.60 |~
COMMODITY SERVICES
WD10 Groundwater Sample and/or Purge DRUM $40.10 2.00 $ 4010 | $ 80.20 |
WD15 Drill Cuttings DRUM $103.00 $ - -
WD17 Landfill EnvironmentapIvas;ed (support documentation must be ACTUAL COST ACTUAL COST
WD20 Free Product DRUM $113.10 = 3$ -
WD25 Primary Mob/Demob SITE $274.00 1.00 274.00 | $ 274.00
6 LETTER REPORT/ADDENDUM
LRAOS | Letter Report/Addendum [ LETTER | $989.80  [ECNunumes s - s 989.80 |~
18 VAPOR SCREENING
vsos | Vapor Screening | SITE [ s20230 [ 100 [s 202.30 | $ 20230 | (o
| 33 | SCHEDULE OF LABORATORY MAXIMUMS | SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE | s 1.213.80 | 113119
34 CONSULTANT INCREMENTAL MOB/DEMOB
IMD05 | Incremental Mob/Demob | SITE | s27350 | 100 |8 27350 § 273.50 | N o
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (includes cost cap
36 exceedence requests)
COR05 | Change Order Request | CHANGE ORDER | $363.60 | EE 363.60 | $ 363.60 |—
TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED $ 8,220.40
f§ 7452.9
, P st S




Effective Schedule Date: January 2012 to
June 2012--Schedule #11

ERS - 10804 (R. 12/11)

MATRIX REFE’:‘"E';‘E;’Q E oDE REIMBURSABLE ANALYTE UNITS REIMB’?J%EIS?‘J& UNIT | uNiTs INvOICED | uNiT cosT cLamiep | AMOT ELAMED | anount cLAmED TasK 2¢
Al Benzene SAMPLE $42.80 $ .18 -
-4 A2 BETX SAMPLE $47.10 s s _
< A3 GRO SAMPLE $43,90 $ -1s -
A4 VOC's SAMPLE $68.50 $ .18 -
w1 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $27.80 s s R
w2 PVOC SAMPLE $25.70 $ s .
w3 PVOC + 1,2 DCA SAMPLE $41.70 s s f
w4 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $28.90 42 s 28.90| § 1,213.80
W5 voc SAMPLE $68.50 s ds R
we PAH SAMPLE $69.50 s s .
w7 Lead SAMPLE $11.80 $ -ls -
w8 Cadmium SAMPLE $12.90 $ -1s -
wsg Hardness SAMPLE $11.80 s -ls .
& wio BOD, Totat SAMPLE $22.50 $ -|s .
< wit Nitrate SAMPLE $10.70 s s .
B wi2 Total Kjeldah! SAMPLE $19.30 $ -l s -

Wi3 Ammonia SAMPLE $16.10 $ s N

W14 Sulfate SAMPLE $9.70 $ -1s -

W15 fron SAMPLE $9.70 $ -1 .

W16 Manganese SAMPLE $9.70 s -1 8 .

w17 Alkalinity SAMPLE $9.70 $ -1s -

W18 Methane SAMPLE $43.90 $ -ls .

w19 Phosphorous SAMPLE $17.20 s -1 8 -

w20 VOC Method 524.2 SAMPLE $167.90 s s -

W24 EDB Method 504 SAMPLE $90.90 s s [oms oSt ]
s1 GRO SAMPLE $23.60 s -ls - $0.00] $23.60
s2 DRO SAMPLE $28.90 s -ls - $0.00] $28.90
s3 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $26.80 s -1s - $0.00{ $26.80
s4 pvoc SAMPLE $24.60 $ -1 - $0.00} $24.60
s5 PVOC + 1,2 DCA + Naphthalene | SAMPLE $47.10 s ds - s0.00] $47.10
s6 PVOG + Naphthalene SAMPLE $34.30 $ is . $0.00] $34.30
s7 voc SAMPLE $68.50 s -1 - $0.00} $68.50,

7
S8 SPLP Extraclion VOC only SAMPLE §48.20 s -l - $0.00] $48.20]
$9 PAH SAMPLE $69.50 $ -1 s - $0.00] $69.50

810 Lead SAMPLE $11.80 $ -1 8 - $0.00] $11.80

s11 Cadmium SAMPLE $13.90 s s -

s12 Free Liquid SAMPLE $10.70 s s .

s13 Flash Point SAMPLE $24.60 $ -1s .

ﬁ S14 Grain Size - dry SAMPLE $40.70 s -1s -
8 515 Grain Size - wet SAMPLE $54.60 $ s .

$16 . Bulk Density SAMPLE $12.80 $ s .

517 Permeability SAMPLE $39.60 $ -ls -

s18 Nitrogen as Total Kjeldah! SAMPLE $19.30 s s .

S19 Nitrogen as Ammonia SAMPLE $16.10 s -1s -

s20 % Organic Matter SAMPLE $27.80 s s -

821 TOC as NPOC SAMPLE $54.60 $ s .

S22 Soil Moisture Content SAMPLE $6.50 $ -1s .

823 Air Filled Porosity SAMPLE $24.60 3 -1s -

S24 % Tota! Solids SAMPLE $6.50 s -1s -

S25 Field Capacity SAMPLE $26.80 $ -1s _

526 TCLP Lead SAMPLE $79.20 $ -ls .

827 Cation Exchange (Ca, MG, & K) SAMPLE .$25.70 $ -1s -

S28 TCLP Cadmium SAMPLE $79.20 $ -l s -

528 TCLP Benzene SAMPLE $79.20 s -ls -

z Viscosity SAMPLE
§ / Density SAMPLE
[ interfacial tension | (LNAPLAvater
b2 LFPS01 {dynelcm] SAMPLE $534.60 s -ls -
£e interfacial tension Il (LNAPU/air
e [dyne/cm}) SAMPLE
2 Interfacial tension Il (water/air)

[dyneicmD SAMPLE

JASK 33 TOTAL $ 1.213.80
TASK 24 TOTAL $ -
TOTAL LAB CHARGES s 1~M|
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Table 1: Soil Sample Analytical Results

Corner Store
Ridgeland, Wi

Meridian No. 05F761

Tank Closure Assessment Soil Samples (collected May 1999)

GRO ’

Sample Depth (ﬁ)l malk

[ 3

P2 3 45.3

T1 6 ND

12 6 ND

T3 -6 ND

T4 6 ND

Samples Collected by

100

Cedar Corp (October 2007) (see previous reports)

Ethyl 1,35
Sample Depth {ft) Units Benzene. | Benzene{ MTBE | Toluene | 1,24 TMB} TMB Xylenes
P3 4-5 mglk 0 90 <2.7 D 0 99 980
P3 7 mg/kg 40 <55 0 00 8 0
ground
P3 water ugfl 900 00 <92 00 430 0 2700
Soil Samples Collected June 2010
sample  |Depth (ft) (1,2,4TMB| 1,3,5.TMB| 10 |Benzene| FWF [ mp- } oo | Tolal | ypgp | Naph g0,
TMBs Y y Xylenes thalene
Units molkg | makg | motkg | mgkg | mgkg | molkg | molkg | mokg | molkg | molkg | mo/kg |
MW-1 3 <0.014 <0.019 <0.019 0.14 0.056 0.158 <0.017 0.158 <0.012 <0.018 0.285
MW-2 4 80 4 514 8 9 662 261 9 <2.30 44.6 689
MW-3 3 <0.014 <0.019 | <0.019 { <0.017 | <0.019 <0.022 | <0.017 | <0.022 { <0.012 | <0.019 | <0.018
S84 3 <(.014 <0.020 <0.020 <0.018 <0.020 | <0.023 <0.018 <0.023 <0.012 <0.020 0.115
SB-§ 3 9 4 125.7 08 6 117 48.9 65.9 <0.119 9.8 45.4
$B-6 3 9 98 377 9.8 0 434 175 609 <1.18 4 66
SB-8 3 <0.014 <0.019 <0.019 0 0.076 0.201 0.071 0.272 <0.012 <0.01 0.44
SB-9/MW-4 3 <0.013 <0.018 <0.018 <0.016 <0.018 <0.021 <0.016 <0.021 <0.011 <0.01 <0.017
SB-10 3 0.078 0.057 0.135 0.389 0.147 0.448 0.133 0.581 <0.011 | <0.01 1.19
Excavation Confirmation Samples (collected 5/24/11)
Sample Depth | Location |1,2,4-TMBJ1,3,5TME 122 [ Benzene|  ETV! mp- | sylenes| %8 1 MTBE | Toluene] Naphthakne | GRO
TMBs benzene | Xylenes Xylenes
Units fl mg/kg mg/kg ma/kg mgfkg mg/kg malkg mg/kg mg/kg mglkg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
southwest
T-S-W corner tank 0.277 0.127 0.404 0.09 0.122 0.378 0.207 0.585 <.024 0.384 NA 5.6
5 basin
northeast -
T-N-E comer tank 0.103 0.055 0.158 0.066 0.094 0.282 0.12 0.402 <.026 0.282 NA «5.52
5 basin
southeast
T-8-E comertank |  0.312 0.153 0.465 0 0.159 0.491 0.274 0.765 <024 | 0.522 NA 7.71
5 basin
nortiwest
T-N-W corner tank 0.072 <.02 0.072 D.074 0.076 0.214 0.094 0.308 <.026 0.212 NA <5.42
5 basin
W 5 Yk o126 | 0056 | o082 ML 0.08 0.3 0137 | 0437 | <024 | 0201 NA <51
TE 5 eastuttenkl 0446 | 0.085 | 0211 0.076 0112 | 0368 | 0163 0531 | <027 | o0.374 NA <5.52
below pump 8
2] 2 e 9.24 3.56 12.8 <.08 1.54 5.94 2.39 <12 1.28 NA 213
Piping o below piping <.013 <.018 <.018 <.016 <.018 0.108 <016 0.108 <024 0.056 NA <5
north walt -
N-E east 172~ 0.483 0.158 0.641 0 0.107 0.354 0.197 0.551 <.028 0.187 0.373 NA
3 ‘
north wall -
N-wW west 12 - 0.415 0.155 0.57 0 0.138 0.431 0.231 0.662 <.03 0.135 0.153 NA
3
south wall -
S-E east12- 0.062 <.021 0.062 <.018 <021 0.145 <.018 0.145 <027 | 0.104 <021 NA
3 .
sotth wall -
S-W west 112 - <014 <019 <.019 <017 <.019 0.121 <017 0.121 <.026 0.085 <018 NA
3 h
west wall -
W-8 south 1/2 - <014 <019 <.019 <.017 <.019 0.127 <.017 0.127 <.026 0.098 <.019 NA
3 :
)
stwall -
W-N ::mﬂ- <.015 <.021_ <021 <018 <.021 0.126 <.018 0.126 <.028 0.089 <021 NA .
3 -
eastwall -
E-N north 12 - 0.087 0.071 0.168 <.016 <018 0.123 <.016 0,123 <.024 0.07 0.103 NA
3 -
st wall -
E-8 se:mh\:an— <013 <.025 <025 <.016 <018 0.105 <.016 0.105 <024 0.064 <.018 NA
3 excavation
OldTank4-8' | g5 | fomertonk | g5 | 0452 | 0248 | <016 | <018 | 0.167 | o008 | 0257 | <024 | 0084 | 0073 NA
{8B-11) basin
Soil Standards e
o] 0.0055 2.9 .
NR720 mg/kg o 5 a2 37 38
NR746 Table 1|mgfkg 83 11 X A
NR746 Table 2|mg/kg 11




Table 2: Ground Water Analytical Results
Corner Store

Ridgeland, Wi

Meridian No. 05F761

Total
1,2,4 TMB!1,3,6 TMB{ TMB's | Benzene | Ethylb m,p-Xyl o-Xylenes | Total Xylenes Naphthalene | Toluene
Well Date (wlL) (Wi) (WL} (wi) {wL) () (wL) (W) MTBE (WL) (WiL) (wL)
NR 140 PAL 96 0.5 140 1000 12 10 200
NR 140 ES 480 5 700 10000 60 100 1000
MW-1 6/22/2010 <2 <2 <2 <2 <2 <4 <2 <4 <5 <1.0 <4
9/21/2010 <4 <.44 <44 <.31 <5 <62 <77 <77 <.3 <.8 <37
6/9/2011] 0.801 <44 0.801 <31 <5 1.03 <77 1.03 <3 <.8 <37
9/28/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <.31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 . <3 <8 <37
MW-2 - 6/2212010] 5740 1460 00 9000 4730 3100 8110 0 0 0 00
9/21/2010] 23500 7360 0860 41800 4100 400 000 96400 910 0 99600
MW-2R 6/9/2011 903 290 9 0 6 0 40 4870 99 50
9/28/2011] 1110 466 6 60 070 970 9 982.9 4 0
MW-3 6/22/2010] 421 15.4 57.5 60 89.2 45.8 1.1 56.9 <5 14.5 9.17
9/21/2010| 62.2 8,13 70.33 8 87 78.2 61.8 140 2.22 29 13
6/9/2011 240 7.7 311.7 0 445 520 293 813 <15 127 255
9/28/2011 373 79.6 452.6 860 404 525 248 773 <3 104 39.2
MwW-4 6/22/2010 <2 <2 <2 <2 <2 <.4 <2 <4 <5 <1.0 <4
9/21/2010 <4 <.44 <44 <3 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <.37
6/9/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <37
9/28/2011 <4 <44 <.44 <.31 <5 <62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <37
MW-5 6/9/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <37
9/28/2011 <4 <.44 <44 <.31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <.37
MW-6 61912011 <4 <44 <.44 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <37
9/28/2011 <4 <.44 <44 40.8 1.9 <.62 1.08 1.08 <3 <.8 0.552
MW-7 6/9/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <.37
9/28/2011 <4 <.44 <44 <3 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <37
MWw-8 6/9/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <31 <5 <62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <37
9/28/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <.37
PZ-1 6/9/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <37
9/28/2011 <4 <44 <44 <31 <5 <62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <37
TMW 6/22/2010]  6.35 1.54 7.89 g 0.93 3.11 4.77 7.88 <5 7.06 0.72J
9/21/2010 <4 <.44 3.64 <31 <5 <62 0.814 0.814 <3 <8 <.37
6/9/20111 274 <2.2 2,74 4 30.1 <3.1 9.42 9.42 <1.5 <10 5.95
9/28/2011] 4.54 1.26 <.44 8 <5 6.3 10.7 17 2.03 242 2.8
Store 8/6/2010 <4 <44 <.44 <.31 <.5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <.37
Amundson 6/9/2011 <4 <44 <44 <.31 <5 <62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <37
9/28/2011 <4 <44 <.44 <.31 <5 <62 = <77 <77 <3 <.8 <.37
Rosen 6/9/2011 <4 <44 <44 <31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <37
9/28/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <37
Crosby-Nelson |  6/9/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <3N <5 <62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <.37
9/28/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <3 <.5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <.8 <.37
Park 6/9/2011 <4 <.44 <.44 <.31 <5 <.62 <77 <77 <3 <8 <37
Notes:
PAL Wisconsin Administrative Code Chapter 140 Preventative Action Limit for Ground Water
ES Wisconsin Administrative Code Chapter 140 Enforcement Standard for Ground Water
NS No Standard
ND Non Detect
Boid Analyte Detected

IEECE /-y te Exceeds NR 140 ES




Table 3: Ground Water Measurements

Corner Store
Ridgeland, WI
Meridian No. 05F761

Free Product Measurements (MW-2)

Date PT (in) | Bail {(gallons)
June 22, 2010 5 3
July 29, 2010 10 3
September 21, 2010 2 3

Vertical Gradient Measurements (between MW-6 and PZ-1)

Well 6/9/2011 9/28/2011

MW-6 93.75 93.56

PZ-1 93.67 93.49
Gradient | downward downward

MW-1 MW-2 MW-2R (installed 5/31/11) MW-3
Surface Elevation (ft) 100.5|Surface Elevation (ft) 100.66] Surfacs Elevation (ft) - 99.75| Surface Elevation (ft) 99.00
Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 100} Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 100.16]Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 99.511Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 98.95
Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 95.71Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 95.16| Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 96.00} Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 94.00
Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 85.7]Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 85,16 Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 86.00fBottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 84.00
Meas. Date DTW (ft) | GW Elev (ft) Meas. Date DTW (ft) | GW Elev (ft) Meas. Date DTW (ft) | GW Elev (ft) Meas, Date DTW (ft) | GW Elev (ft)
6/22/2010 5.57 94.43 6/22/2010 6.93 93.23 6/22/2010 6.01 92.94)
9/21/2010 5.1 94.9 9/21/2010 6.6 93.56) 9/21/2010 5.59 93.36)
6/9/2011 3.8 96.2 destroyed during excavation 6/24/11) 6/9/2011 4.31 95.20 6/9/2011 464 94.31
9/28/2011 4.01 95.99 9/28/2011 4.54 94.97 9/28/2011 4.85 94.10)
MW-4 MW-5 (nstalled 5/31/11) MW-6 (installed 5/31/11) MW-7 (installed 6/1/11)
Surface Elevation (ft) 100.14]Surface Elevation (ft) 98.75] Surface Elevation (ft) 98.25] Surface Elevation (ft) 100.25
Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 99.64] Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 98.45] Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 98.04]Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 100.05
Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 94.64| Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 94,75 Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 94.25]Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 96.25
Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 84.641Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 84.75]Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 84.25]Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 86.25
Meas. Date DTW (ft) | GW Elev (ft) Meas. Date DTW (f) [ GW Elev (ft) Meas. Date DTW (ft) [ GW Elev (ft) Meas, Date DTW (ft) | GW Elev (ft)
6/22/2010 6.16 93.48)
9/21/2010 5.72 93.92
6/9/2011 4.64 95.00, 6/9/2011 4.15 94.30 6/9/2011 4.29 93.75 6/9/2011 5.53 94.52
9/28/2011 4.88 84.76 9/28/2011 4.33 94.12 9/28/2011 4.48 93.56 9/28/2011 5.82 94.23]
MW-8 (installed 6/1/11) PZ-1 (installed 5/31/11) TMW
Surface Elevation (ft) 98.00f Surface Elevation (ft) 98.00§ Surface Elevation (ft) 99.46
Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 07.84|Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 97.89]Top of Casing Elevation (ft) 99.21
Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 94,00 Top of Screen Elevation (ft) 73.00] Top of Screen Elevation (ft} 94.46
Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 84.00] Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 68.00]Bottom of Screen Elevation (ft) 84.46
Meas. Date DTW (ft) | GW Elev (it) Meas. Date DTW (fty | GW Elev (ft) Meas. Date DTW (i) 1 GW Elev (ft}
6/22/2010 6.43 91.46
9/21/2010 5.8 92.09
6/9/2011 4.97 92.87| 6/9/2011 4.22 93.67 6/9/2011 4,79 93.10]
9/28/2011 5.15 92.69 9/28/2011 44 93.49 9/28/2011 5.02 92.87
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TSSA REPORT



Palen

? Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

August 8, 2011

UST Closure Assessments — RR/3
Department of Natural Resources
P.O.Box 7921

Madison, WI 53707

Subject: °  TSSA Sampling Results
Corner Store
100 Tonnar Street
Ridgeland, W1 54763
DNR BRRTS No. 03-17-223007
PECFA No. 54763-9623-02
Meridian No. 05F761

TSSA Summary

A 4,000 gallon gasoline storage tank was removed from this site on May 24, 2011. The site is an
active PECFA site due to a release from a former petroleum system. A remedial excavation was
completed May 24 & 25,2011. TSSA and remedial excavation confirmation sample results are

included with this letter.

The site geology is uniform medium sand to depth. Ground water is found about 5 feet below
grade. The tank was held in place by steel straps attached to concrete anchor underneath tank.
- TSSA samples were collected at water table around perimeter of tank excavation.

The tank was in good condition with no leaks. Piping was fiberglass with no leaks.

Petroleum constituents were measured in the TSSA and confirmation samples and are from
former tank system impacts to ground water. '

Sincerely,‘
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC

C: Tim Zeichert — PECFA
Pat Collins - DNR

2711 N. Elco Road * Fall Creek, WI54742 + (715)832-6608 * Fax (715) 832-6797
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Part B - To be completed by environmental professional

Submit original Part B to the WDNR along with a copy of Part A
. TANK-SYSTEM SITE ASSESSMENT (TSSA)

Site Name: C,.Q M rer 5“&
Address: _[€© Touues 3%+ / L .\ﬂ_g_e,ﬁa_,pq_()‘, W SYFEI

Note: Site name and address must match with Part A Section 1.

To determine if a TSSA is required, see Comm 10 and section Il part B of ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND

OBVIOUS RELEASES FROM UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS.
It a TSSA is required, then follow the procedures detailed in ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND OBVIOUS

RELEASES FROM UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS.

1. Site information
a. Has there been a previously documented release at this site? [N Y [N

If yes, provide the Commerce #_S4 T 6 3 ~GbZ23~02 or DNR BRRT’s # B83-1F~ 22300 %
b. Number of active tanks’ at facility prior to completion of current _servuces USTs___ I _ ASTs
(NOTE 1: Do not include previously closed systems or system ‘cbmponents. )
¢. Excavation/trench dimensions (in feet). (Photos must be provided.)
LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH

IS ‘ (s g

EXCAVATION/TRENCH #
!

2. Visual Excavation/Trench Inspection (Photos must be provided for “Yes” responses, except item b.)

Do any of the following conditions exist in or about the excavation(s)? . -
a. Stainedsoils: [ ]Y XN b.Petroleumodor: [ ]Y [RAIN  c. Water In excavationfirench: [ ]Y [XIN
d. Free product in the excavation/trench: [:] Y . N  e. Sheen or free product on water: D Y N

3. Geology/Hydrogeology
a. Depth to groundwater_ ™~ $— feet b. Indicate type of geology2 Sa
(Note 2: Use these symbols individually or in combination as appropriate: C = Clay, SLT = Silt, S = Sand, Gr = Gravel)

4. Receptors
if yes, specify Stere wC—QO At nﬁsa"\

a. Water supply well(s) within 250 feet of the facility? [RY [N
b. Surface water(s) within 1000 feet of the facility? [JY PN If yes, specify

5. Sampling
a. Follow the procedures detailed in ASSESSMENT AND REPORTING OF SUSPECTED AND OBVIOUS RELEASES FROM

© - UNDERGROUND AND ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANK SYSTEMS.
b. Complete Tables 1 and 2 as appropriate. (Attach chain-of-custody and laboratory anafytical reports.)

C. Attach a detailed map of site features and sample locations.
J. NOTE RELEVANT OBSERVATIONS, SPECIFIC PROBLEMS OR CONCERNS BELOW

!cuu\L e e da.Q cc.qu remeds ol Q:&C@dﬁ\ow CGWL‘-L:LO

a1 ov{-t May, zol\. Tecn K, r&mochQ Ee na pr*e,u\au.i
Jo b cea. @ rovndl wsale, abeutd £ el ,L.:r)fl\ |
TSSA  sei] sampley coleh=d Hond o oo 00y a&g-.__lt_

S Peek  Ledow %mﬁg Youd held dowon  wiit
awnchers cConcrede slab  beneadtl.

White - Commerce  Blue — inspector  Pink — Contractor  Yellow - Owner

ERS-8951 (R.01/10) Part B Distribution:




SOIL FIELD SCREENING & GRO/DRO LABORATORY ANALYTICAL RESULTS-FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

TABLE 1
ield
Sample ID | Sample Location & Sail/Geologic Sample Collection Method ?'Zﬁt’i}geilgw Sc:;elmng GRO DRO
; # , Description rap | Shelby | Direct |- Spit (feet‘)’ 9 Result (mgrkg) (mg/kg)
; Tube Push Spoon ¥ (ppm)
T=S~ 13 [Tauk —seufl~uest, B 0O [T [0 [sjlewdll 5 .o
S CSEY el cast O 0O O 25.572
‘1=S-& —saM_—cast OO O |
TM-W | e —wesk L O O O 5%
P ~wesr wal) $ O 0O O <LS.\o _
e =3 2N —fa%y w 3 0o o 0 v 4552
N {omeg =<s ) O O 0O =72 - 3
YL | P3gu oy ¥ O 0O 0O~ f |« S-00
' & ry 7 M L]
: 0o [0 L]
S L]
T 0l
Ll 0 0 L]
00 1 0 Ll

TABLE2 SOIL LABORATORY ANALYTICAL RESULTS-FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Sample | BENZENE | TOLYENE | ETHYLBENZENE TBE - Tgé%%:\gé XYLENES |\ \PHTHALENE
| o _%% 65 | wea/ Ko | wegfles (TOTAL) —%\
A dgnd fogha ? Hagha ks W7 o
O=S-w | .09 |.3%Y% | .12 <.0z2¥ Hdo 7| .S eY L
TO-E| . o6 |28 .oaY 4,026 ASY MHoL
J=S-B L. j1o |.g2L .l 59 c,o24 | .»y6S 265
-0 |, 624 2\ .oFb e.,02b .oFL | ,30%
W [, o6l |.241 . 090 c.02Y (%2 LMA3F
T-BE |.o62%b |.334 |. |12 <.02% .21 63
P.E- |<.9% 1.2% [-SY L. 120 12-<6 .33 ‘
?‘.?.g colb|l. 056 L. 00 < o224 <.21% 10 d
" =
oty = A N
. - vl /
1 —

K. TANK-SYSTEM SITE ASSESSMENT INFORMATION

!ﬁ/ As a tank-system site assessor certified under Wis. Admin. Code sectjon

Wis. Stats. section 292.11 (2) (a), the owner or operatar or contractor performmg work under chapter Comm 10 shall lmmedlately report any
release of a regulated substance to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources. Failure to do so may result in forfeitures of a minimum of

$10 and a maximum of $5066-fereach vialation under Wis. Stats. section 101.09 (5). Each day of continued violation and each tank are treated

as separate offenses. m eror  Release
Keavne Shinds S 4196 (
- Tank-System Site Assessor Name (print) Ténk-Sy Site Assessor Signature Certification Number #

B~~~ [/ | M&f\lﬁ\eﬂ. Env- CH%;

Date Signed Company Name

715~ €32~ Lo

Tank-System Site Assessor Telephone Number

ERS-8951 (R.01/10) Part B Distribution: White — Commerce Blue — Inspector  Pink — Contractor  Yellow - Owner




Tank Detail Page 1 of 2

Commerce ;4

Search by Site, Owner, or Tank
Characteristics

Search by Tank ID

Search Instructions

Tank Detail

Site and Owner

Site Info County & Municipality Owner

ID: 1079335

Facility ID: 632356 FOSTERS CORNER STORE LLC 17 - DUNN

100 TONNAR ST
RIDGELAND
Landowner Type: Private

Site Anniversary Date:

Village of RIDGELAND JASON FOSTER
Fire Dept ID: 1704 - Ridgeland 100 TONNAR ST
RIDGELAND WI 54763

Dispensers have Sumps: Unknown

Underground Storage Tank - ID: 658818, Wang ID: null, Closed/Removed as of 05/24/2011, PTO

Expiration: 09/28/2010

Install Date: 05/13/1999 Capacity in Gallons: 4000  Contents: onleaded
Tank Occupancy: Retall Fuel Sales Marketer: Y CAS Number:
) . . Required . Required -

Federally Regulated: Y Spill Protection: - Installed Overfill Protection: Installed
Overfill Prot Type: 90alrm95autoOff Containment Sump Installed: Unknown
Corrosion Protect Type: Not Applicable  Date of Lining: Lining Inspected Date:

Statistic
Leak Detection: ] Inventory Cath Test Date: Cath Expire Date:

Reconciliation
Leak Test; Meth: Leak Expire Date: Leak Test Date: 10/09/2009

. .. Steel - FRP - . e
Construction Material: composite 7 Wall Slzef Single  Underground Piping: Y
Close Order Date: Close Order By:
, Piping - Closed/Removed

Flex Connectors: Y UST mainfoided: N Related Tank ID:

Type: Aboveground Piping:

Aboveground Pipe Construction:

httnHanne nnmmarna wi anu/FR Tanko/TankT ict?20hiid=A588R 1R

Construction Material: Flexible Corrosion Protect Type: ;\\J;;t)!icable Leak Detection: gg;ui red
Cath Test Date: Cath Expire Date: Leak Test Meth:
Leak Test Date: Leak Expire Date: Pipe Wall Size: Double
Catastrophic Leak Detection: Cat Leak Test Date: Piping System Type: gﬁ:ﬁi on
Inspections  Click here for login page
Trans ID Type Status Date Fiscal Yr
915696 AN CLOS 09/10/2003 2004
1046600 AN CLOS 02/11/2005 2005
1180013 AN CLOS 08/25/2005 2006
1565840 AN  CLOS. 09/03/2008 2009
1717670 AN CLOS 11/17/2009 2010
1453203 AN CLOS 09/05/2007 2008
1303444 AN CLOS 09/28/2006 2007
7/7/2011



SIEMENS

June 08, 2011

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko

REPORT NO.: 1105437 PROJECT NO.: Corner Store

Please find enclosed the analytical report, mcludmg the Sample Summary, Sample Narrative and
Chain of Custody for your sample set received May 27, 2011.

All analyses were performed in accordance with TNI Standards using approved methods as
indicated on this report.

If you have any questions about the results, please call. Thank you for using Slemens Industry,
Inc. for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Bruce Schertz

Lab Manager

Enviroscan Analytical™ Services

I certify that the data contained in this report has been generated and reviewed in accordance with the Siemens Industry, Inc. Quality Assurance
Program. Exceptions, If any, are discussed in the sample narrative. Samples will be retained for 30 days from the date of this report, then
disposed in an appropriate manner. Siemens Industry, Inc. reserves the right to return samples identified as hazardous. Release of this Final
Report is authorized as verified by the following signature. The confents of this report apply to the sample(s) analyzed. No duplication of this

report is allowed except in its enftirety.

Reviewed by: - X{,m

Certifications:
Wisconsin 737053130
Minnesota 055-999-302
lllinois 100317

301 West Military Road ~ Tel: 800-338-7226

Siemens Industry, Inc.
Rothschild, WI 54474 Fax: 715-355-3221
www.siemens.comenviroscan

The fotal number of pages in this report, including this page is 15.
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ge20of 15

Lab_Id Client Sample Id
1105437-01 T-S-W
110543702 T-N-E
1105437-03 T-SE
1105437-04 T-N-W
1105437-05 T-W
1105437-06 T-E
110543707 P.L
1105437-08 Piping
1105437-09 N-E
110543710 N-W
1105437-11 S-E
1105437-12 S-W
1105437-13 W-S
1105437-14 W-N
1105437-15 E-N
1105437-16 E-S
1105437-17 MeOH Blank

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Date/Time

05/24/11 00:00
05/24/11 00:00
05/24/11 00:00
05/24/11 00:00
05/24/11 00:00
05/24/11 00:00
05/24/11 00:00
05/24/11 00:00
05/25/11 00:00

" 05/25/11 00:00

05/25/11 00:00
05/25/11 00:00
05/25/11 00:00
05/25/11 00:00

05/25/11 00:00 -

05/25/11 00:00
05/25/11 00:00

Matrix
Soll
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil |
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil-
Sail
Soil
Soil
Soill
Soil
Soil



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, W1 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: T-S-W

EPA 8021B/ WI DNR GRO

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Gasoline Range Organics
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: T-N-E

EPA 80218/ WI DNR GRO
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Gasoline Range Organics
mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
o-Xylene

Toluene

ze3o0f15

Sample Date/Time;

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

Matrix: Soil
Dilution
Results . Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.277 mg/kg dry  0.013 0.025 1
0.127 mgfkg dry 0.018 0.025 1
0.091 mgfkgdry  0.016 0.025 1
0.122 mgkgdry  0.018 0.025 1
5.60 mg/kg dry 5.00 5.00 1
0.378 : mglkg dry 0.022 0.025 1
ND mgl/kg dry  0.024 0.025 1
0.207 mghkgdry  0.016 0.025 1
0.384 mgkg dry  0.021 0.025 1
Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:
Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.103 mg/kgdry  0.014 0.028 1.1
0.055 mg/kg dry  0.020 0.028 1.1
0.066 mg/kgdry  0.018 0.028 - 1.1
0.094 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.028 1.1
ND mg/kg dry 5.52 5.52 1.1
0.282 mg/kg dry 0.024 0.028 1.1
ND mg/kg dry 0.026 0.028 1.1
0.120 mg/kgdry  0.018 0.028 1.1
0.282 mg/kg dry 0.023 0.028 1.1

1105437

05/27/11 16:10

05/24/11 0:00

Qualifiers

G2

05/24/11 0:00

Qualifiers

Lab No

Date

.. 1105437-01

Analyzed Analyst

. 06/06/11

06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11

Lab No

Date

ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALz
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ

.1 1105437-02

Analyzed Analyst

06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/08/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11

ALZ
AlLZ
AlLZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
AlLZ
ALZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
- Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: T-S-E

EPA 8021B/ Wl DNR GRO

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Gasoline Range Organics
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
o-Xylene

Toluene

Sampile ID: T-N-W

EPA 8021B/ WI DNR GRO
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Gasoline Range Organics
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
o-Xylene

Toluene

ed4o0fls

Sample Date/Time:

Matrix: Soil
Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.312 mgfkgdry  0.013 0.025 1
0.153 mgkg dry  0.018 0.025 1
0.110 mglkg dry  0.016 0.025 1
0.159 mgkgdry  0.018 0.025 1
7.71 mg/kg dry 5.00 5.00 1
0.491 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.025 1
ND  mgkgdry 0.024  0.025 1
0.274 mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1
0.522 mg/kg dry  0.021 0.025 1
Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:

. Dilution
‘Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.072 mgfkg dry  0.014 0.027 1.08

ND  mgkgdry  0.020 0.027 1.08
0.074 mg/kg dry 0.017 0.027 1.08
0.076 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.027 1.08

ND mg/kg dry 5.42 542 1.08
0.214 mgfkg dry - 0.024 0.027 1.08

ND mg/kg dry  0.026 0.027 1.08
0.094 mg/kg dry  0.017 0.027 1.08
0.212 mo/kg dry  0.023 0.027 1.08

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1105437
05/27/11 16:10

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

05/24/11 0:00

Qualifiers

G2

05/24/11 0:00

Qualifiers

Lab No

Date

.2 1105437-03

Analyzed Analyst

06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11

Lab No

Date

ALZ
ALz
AlLZ
ALZ
ALZ -
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ

.2 1105437-04

Analyzed Analyst

06/06/11
06/06/11
06/086/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11

ALZ
- ALZ
ALz
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
AlLZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fa“ Creek, W1 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID; T-W

EPA 8021B/ WI DNR GRO

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Gasoline Range Organics
m&p-Xylene

Methy! Tert Butyl Ether
o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: T-E

EPA 80218/ Wl DNR GRO
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Gasoline Range Organics
m&p-Xylene A

Methy! Tert Butyl Ether
o-Xylene

Toluene

ie5of 15

Sample DatefTime:

11056437
05/27/11 16:10

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

05/24/11 0:00

Matrix: Soil
Diiution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
0.126 mglkg dry  0.013 0.025 1.02
0.056 mokgdry  0.018 0.025 1.02
0.061 mg/kgdry  0.016  0.025 1.02
0.090 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1.02
ND mg'kg dry 5.10 5.10 1.02
0.300 mgkg dry  0.022 0.025 1.02
ND mg/kg dry 0.024 0.025 1.02
0.137 mg/kgdry . 0.016 0.025 1.02
0.291 mg/kg dry 0.021 0.025 1.02
Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time: 05/24/11 0:00
Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
0.146 mgkgdry  0.014 0.028 1.1
0.065 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.028 1.1
0.076 mg/kgdry  0.018 0.028 1.1
0.112 mgfkg dry  0.020 0.028 1.1
ND mg/kgdry  5.52 5.52 1.1
0.368 mglkgdry  0.024 0.028 1.1
ND mg/kg dry 0.027 0.028 1.1
0.163 mg/kgdry  0.018 0.028 1.1
0.374 mg/kg dry 0.023 0.028 1.1

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store
REPORT NO. : ‘
DATE REC'D:

Lab No

Date

.1 1105437-05

Analyzed Analyst

086/06/11
08/06/11
08/06/11

- 06/06/11

06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11

Lab No

Date

ALZ
AlLZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
AlZ
ALZ

.1 1105437-06

Analyzed Analyst

06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11

ALZ
AlLZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ



'SIEMENS

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road _ REPORTNO. : 1105437
Creek DATE REC'D: :

Fali Creek, Wi 54742 REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16

PREPARED BY : BMS

Attn: Ken Shimko
Lab No. : 1105437-07

Sample Date/Time: 05/24/11 0:00

Sample ID: P.1. Matrix: Soil
‘ Dilution Date

. Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
EPA 8021B/ Wi DNR GRO '
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 9.24 mg/kg dry 0.065 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 3.56 mg/kg dry 0.090 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
Benzene ND mg/kg dry 0.080 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 1.54 mg/kg dry 0.080 0.125 5 06/07/11 AlZ
Gasoline Range Organics 213 mg/kg dry 25.0 25.0 5 G8 06/07/11 ALZ
mé&p-Xylene 5.94 mg/kg dry 0.110 0.125 5 06/07/11 AlLZ
Methy! Tert Buty! Ether ND mag/kg dry 0.120 0.125 .5 06/07/11 AlLZ
o-Xylene 2.39 mg/kg dry 0.080 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
Toluene 1.28 mg/kg dry 0.105 0.125 5 06/07/11 AlLZ
Sample ID: Piping Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time: 05/24/11 0:00 Lab No. : 1105437-08

) : Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 8021B/ Wi DNR GRO » ) ;
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND mag/kg dry 0.013 0.025 1 06/086/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/06/11 AlZ
Benzene ND mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1 06/06/11 AlLZ
Ethylbenzene ND mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Gasoline Range Organics ND mg/kg dry 5.00 5.00 1 06/06/11 ALZ
mé&p-Xylene 0.108 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALz
Methyi Tert Butyl Ether ND - mg/kgdry  0.024 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALz
o-Xylene | ' ND mg/kg dry  0.016 0.025 1 086/06/11 ALZ
Toluene 0.056 mg/kg dry 0.021 0.025 1 06/06/11 AlLZ

e 6ofls



'SIEMENS

_Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Eico Road
Fall Creek, Wi 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko

Sample Date/Time:

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:
REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16

PREPARED BY : BMS

ige 7 of 15

Sample ID: N-E Matrix: Soil
Resuits Units LOD LOQ
EPA 8021B .
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.483 mg/kg dry 0.014 0.027
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.158 mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027
Benzene 0.131 mg/kg dry 0.017 0.027
Ethylbenzene 0.107 mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027
m&p-Xylene 0.354 mg/kg dry 0.023 0.027
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND mg/kg dry 0.026 0.027
Naphthalene 0.373 mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027
o-Xylene 0.197 mg/kg dry 0.017 0.027
Toluene 0.187 mgkgdry 0022  0.027
Sample ID: N-W Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:
" Results Units Lob  LoQ
EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.415 mg/kg dry 0.016 0.031
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.155 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.031
Benzene 0.157 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.031
Ethylbenzene 0.138 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.031
m&p-Xylene 0.431 mg/kg dry 0.027 0.031
Methy! Tert Butyl Ether ND mg/kg dry 0.030 0.031
Naphthalene 0.153 mg/kg dry 0.022- 0.031
o-Xylene 0.231 mg/kg dry-  0.020 0.031
Toluene 0.135 mg/kg dry 0.026 0.031

Dilution
Factor

1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07

Dilution
Factor

1.24
1.24
1.24
1.24
1.24
1.24
1.24
1.24
1.24

05/25M11 0:00

1105437
05/27/11 16:10

Qualifiers

05/25/11 0:00

Qualifiers

" Lab No.: 1105437-08

Date
Analyzed Analyst

06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06111 - ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALz
06/06/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1105437-10

Date
Analyzed Analyst

06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: S-E

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene '
Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Buty! Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: S-W

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyi Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

e 8of15

Matrix: Soii

Results

0.062
ND
ND
ND

0.145
ND
ND
ND

0.104

Matrix: Soil

Results

ND
ND
ND
ND
0.121
ND
ND
ND
0.085

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store
REPORT NO. :

DATE REC'D:
REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16

PREPARED BY : BMS

1105437
05/27/11 16:10

Sample Date/Time:  05/25/11 0:00

Units LOD LeQ
mg/kg dry 0.015 0.029
mg/kg dry 0.021 0.029
mg/kg dry 0.018 0.029
mg/kg dry 0.021 '0.029
mg/kg dry 0.025 0.029
mg/kgdry - 0.027 0.029
mg/kg dry 0.021 0.029
mg/kg dry 0.018 0.029
mg/kg dry 0.024 0.029

Sample Date/Time:

Units LOD LoQ
mg/kg dry 0.014 0.027
mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027
mg/kg dry 0.017 0.027
mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027

. mg/kg dry 0.024 0.027
mg/kg dry 0.026 0.027
mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027
mg/kg dry ~ 0.017 0.027
mg/kg dry 0.022 0.027

Dilution
Factor

1.15
1.15
1.16
1.15
1.15
1.15
1.15
1.15
1.156

Dilution
Factor

1.07
- 1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07
1.07

Qualifiers

Lab No. : 1105437-11

Date
Analyzed Analyst
08/07/11 AlZ
- 06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
08/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ

05/25/11 0:00

Qualiifiers

Lab No.: 1105437-12

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
‘06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11- ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, Wl 54742

Atin: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: W-S8

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: W-N

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethyibenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyi Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

age 9 of 15

Sample Date/Time:

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

11056437

05/27/11 16:10

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

05/25/11 0:00

Matrix: Soil
N Dilution
Resuits Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
ND mgkgdry  0.014 0.027 1.06
ND mgkgdry  0.019 0.027 .1.06
ND mgkgdry  0.017 0.027 1.06
ND mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027 1.06
0.127 mg/kg dry  0.023 0.027 1.06
ND mglkg dry - 0.026 0.027 1.06
ND mglkg dry  0.019 0.027  1.06
ND mg/lkg dry 0.017 0.027 1.06
0.098 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.027 1.06
Matrix: Soil Sampie Date/Time:  05/25/11 0:00
Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
ND mglkgdry  0.015 0.029 1.15
ND mgkgdry  0.021 0.029 1.15
ND mg/kgdry  0.018 0.029 1.15
ND  mgkgdry  0.021 0.029  1.15
0.126 mg/kg dry 0.025 0.028 1.15
ND mg/kgdry  0.028 0.029 1.15
ND mghkgdry  0.021 0.029 1.15
ND mgkgdry  0.018 0029  1.15
0.089 mg/kg dry 0.024 0.028 1.16

Lab No. : 1105437-13

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 "ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ

Lab No. : 1105437-14

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALz
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07111 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consuiting, LLC

2711 North Eico Road
Fall Creek, W 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: E-N

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethyibenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: E-S

EPA 8021B
1.2, 4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methy! Tert Buty! Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

ee 10 0f 15

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store
REPORT NO. :

. DATE REC'D:

1105437
05/27/11 16:10

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:  05/25/11 0:00

Matrix: Soil

Dilution

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.087 mg/kg dry 0.013 0.025 1
0.071 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1
ND mag/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1
0.123 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.025 1
"ND mg/kg dry  0.024 0.025 1
0.103 mg/kg dry  0.018 0.025 1
ND mgfkg dry  0.016 0.025 1
0.070 mo/kg dry 0.021 0.025 1

Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:

Dilufion

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
ND mg/kg dry 0.013 0.025 1
ND mg/kgdry  0.018 0.025. 1
ND mg/kgdry  0.016 0.025 1
ND mg/kgdry  0.018  0.025 1
0.105 mg/kg dry  0.022 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry 0.024 0.025 1
ND mg/kgdry  0.018 0.025 1
ND mg/kgdry  0.016 0.025 1
0.064 mg/kg dry  0.021 0.025 1

Qualifiers

Lab No.: 1105437-15

05725111 0:00

Qualifiers

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 TALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ‘ALZ
06/07/111 ALZ

Lab No.: 1105437-16

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Eico Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko

Sample ID: MeOH Blank

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene
Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methy! Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluehe

WI DNR GRO
GROs

ge 1l of 15

Matrix: Soil -

Results

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

. ND

Units

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg

Sample Date/Time:

. Dilution
LOD LOQ Factor
0.013 0.025 1
0.018 0.025 1
0.016 0025 1
0.018 0.025 1
0.022 0.025 1
0.024 0.025 1
0.018 0.025 1
0.016 0.025 1
0.021 0.025 1
5.00 5.00 1

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1105437
05/27/11 16:10

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

05/25/11 0:00

Qualifiers

Lab No. : 1105437-17

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07111 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlLZ



'SIEMENS

Qualifier Descriptions

The chromatogram is characteristic for weathered gasoline, however either additional peaks are present or

G8
PVOC peaks are not proportional to weathered gasoline indicating the presence of additional compounds.

G2

LOD = Limit of Detection (Dilution Corrected)

L OQ = Limit of Quantitation (Dilution Corrected)
Reporting Limit = LOQ (Dilution Corrected)

ND = Not Detected

COMP = Complete

SUBCON = Subcontracted analysis

mv = millivolts

pci/L = picocuries per Liter

ml/L = milliliters per Liter

mg = milligram

When the word "dry" follows the units on the resuit
page the sample results are dry weight corrected.

L.ODs and LOQs are dry weight corrected for all
soils except WI GRO and EPA 8021methanoi and

WI DNR methylene chioride preserved soils.

(WNC) = The required Wisconsin DNR program
certification is not held for this analyte.

ze 12 of 15

Definitions |

The chromatogram is characteristic of a weathered gasoline.

ug/l = Micrograms per Liter = parts per billion (ppb)

ug/kg = Micrograms per kilogram = parts per biliion (ppb)
mg/l = Milligrams per liter = parts per million (ppm)-
mg/kg = Milligrams per kilogram = parts per million. (ppm)
NOT PRES = Not Present

ppth = Parts per thousand

* = Result outside established limits.

mg/m3 = Milligrams per meter cubed

ng/L = Nanograms per Liter = Parts per trillion(ppt)

> = Greater Than :

Methanol Soils for Wi GRO and EPA 8021 are reporied to
the LOQ.



Client:
Analytical Number:

-
]V\ et ian, E.yw . C (<27 SU_,QJ‘T /x( Date Received:

Hezsg 37
=t through __ !/

Check zll deviations from the EPA or WDNR sample protocol

[1

[1
[1]

[1
[]

[1
[1

3

Sample{s) received at °C which is above the EPA and WDNR limit of 4°C.
VOC vial(s) received with headspace.
Sample(s) received in botties not furnished by Siemens Water Technologies The

preservation method, if used, is unknown
Sample(s) were nof properiy preserved per EPA or WDHNR protocol for the following analyses:

-

Sample(s) were received beyond the EPA/MWDNR holding time for the following analyses

Sample date/time not supplied by dient. Actual holding time is unknown.
GRO /PVOC / VOC / DRO (circle) sample(s) are <19.5 grams. This report is the quailifier flag
for that QC faillure. The dlient has been contacted for further instructions. Analytical number(s) of the
sample(s) under weight are:

F O/ PVQC / VOC (circle) sampie(s) were between 26.4 and 35.4 grams. Methanal was
w74 2R -reh

i endy

'}ad €d'Th a 1:1 rafio in the lab. Analyfical number(s) of the sample(s) affected are:
et ~34  tosud

. ilos5¥=z7-+4 L
{1 GRO/ PVOC fVOC/ DRO (circie) sample(s) are >35.4 grams and are required to be rejected.

This report is the qualifier flag for that QC failure. The dient has been contacted for further instructions.

Analytical number(s) of the sample(s) affected are:
I1 Other problems:
Client contacted concerning the above deviafions. s

: : notified-of the above deviafion(s) on !/ / @
confact name . 4
: am/pm by and the dlient ordered the following:
initial

Siemens Water Techknologies Corp.

ge 13 of 15

Proceed with analyses as ordered.
Proceed with analyses afiter taking the following corrective action

[ 1
[1
[ ] Do NOT proceed with analyses.

Tek: (800)338-7226

-~ 301 West Military Road )
Rothschild, W1 54474 Fax (715)355-3221
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Company Name

Project

/Mm\clw\, Env. O H<7 ' orien Cdpome
Report Mailing Address ’

Contact Name, Phone, Fax, Email )
ZH 0 U Res Q—\,p Leu Shv nde ‘
| =30 Creel, T e ~%32-6L07F
Invoice Address

Purchase Order #

. invoice Contact and Phone No.
SYTN T

|

' D
Matrix: Drinking Water Groundwater Wastewat SolySolid Wther:
- Analyses Requested

Wis. PECFA Project subject to U&C?/Yes No

For Compliance Monitoring? Yes State:
(If Yes, please specify Agency or Regulation) Agency/Reg.:

Turnaround Request: [)L]_Normal (10 Bus. Days)

[b ] Rush (Must be pre-approved by Lab and is subject to surcharges)
Date Needed:

No. of Containers Sample
Comp Grab ID

XM TS~ ()

) ; il:';

W

Natd 2 ke ?: ¥
Ral¥ietn x'i Al m}éj«gﬁg’}@\f*

A yypc+GLO

I~Q&LM\¢0H) 1~ Ts ol eaD

- Date Time Received By:

Chain of Custody / ,‘ //("(/ ' S~ | ! p
Record // ) | 4 |
. sog | veo|  deeo prata

Siemens Water Technologies 301 W. Military Rd.  Rothschild, W1 54474 * 1-800-338-7226
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Company Name

Project

Mol san

Report Mailing Address

Evu. & Hg,

Cerror S HY\Q

12 L. Blie 0D
=90 Cﬁ:«&(L}m

Invoice Address

Contact Name, Phone, Fax, Email

[fo > }?»V‘%’ \Sf'z) - b4 S%

ST Fte

Purchase Order #

Invoice Contact and Phone No.

Matrix: Drinking Water Groundwater Wastewater ol!lSo_lih) her,

Wis. PECFA Project subject to U&C? No

For Compliance Monitoring? Yés @9)

Analyses Requested

A A e

7 AN FaR ;1~ AN

i ".“.‘ i
State: c ;}}“ N [
(If Yes, please specify Agency or Regulation) Agency/Reg.: 3‘ i ’j i,
Turnaround Request: [b@ial (10 Bus. Days) 20 R
[ ] Rush (Must be pre-approvéd by Lab and Is subject to surcharges) Q Sty e
Date Needed: JP S Kfi% _,",’& '
AR TS S 7; i J o, ( “ "'-. 41; IW ‘f
WSz s gl 2 o .
: ; ~$,,:,: T "iju‘c"«
iEanneey Sample No. of Containers Sample P }a’;,«});ﬁ(« li*% oy
el Time Comp Grab D xq
40 xH AM~E S (2o mootl, s pletp
N AJ ~ LD \
S~ B
S =)
w -A
, o ’
4 Al Z-S
\ Mo ot Rlanl LvlaL"’Mreﬁ\ 7-27-lo | TBo3y
Relinquished By: Date Time Received By:
Chain of Custody /7 A ‘;:ﬁf
Record iy - 24~
/-" _S—ZJ l( ,M_\ ,
S~ T lf ‘\\Q\D i %‘« ;dfz-elz‘m.
‘ 124
Siemens Water Technologies 301 W. Military Rd,  Rothschild, Wi 54474  1-800-338-7226



APPENDIX B

ANALYTICAL DATA



SIEMENS

June 08, 2011

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
‘REPORT NO.: 1105437 PROJECT NO.: Corner Store
Please find enclosed the analytical report, including the Sample Summary, Sample Narrative and

Chain of Custody for your sample set received May 27, 2011.

All analyses were performed in accordance with TNI Standards using approved methods as
indicated on this report.

If you have any questions about the results, please call. Thank you for using Slemens Industry,
inc. for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,

Siemens Industry, Inc.
Bruce Schertz

Lab Manager

Enviroscan Analytical™ Services

! certify that the dafa contained in this report has been generated and reviewed in accordance with the Siemens Industry, Inc. Quality Assurance
Program. Exceptions, if any, are discussed in the sampie narrative. Samples will be retained for 30 days from the date of this report, then
disposed in an appropriate manner. Siemens Industry, Inc. reserves the right to return samples identified as hazardous. Release of this Final
Repaort is authorized as verified by the foliowing signature. The contents of this report apply to the sample(s} analyzed. No duplication of this

report is allowed except in its entirety.

Reviewed by: %Um

Certifications:
Wisconsin 737053130
Minnesota 055-999-302
lllinois 100317

Siemens Industry, inc. 301 West Military Road Tel BOD-338-7226
Rothschild, Wl 54474 Fax: 715-355-3221
www.siemens.com/enviroscan

The total number of pages in this report, including this page is 15.
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SAMPLE SUMMARY

Lab Id Client Sample id
1105437-01 T-S-W
1105437-02 T-N-E
1105437-03 T-S-E
1105437-04 T-N-W
1105437-05 T-W
1105437-06 T-E
. 1105437-07 P.L
1105437-08 Piping
1105437-09 N-E
1105437-10 N-W
1105437-11 S-E
1105437-12 S-w
1105437-13 W-3S
1105437-14 W-N
1105437-15 E-N
1105437-16 E-S
1105437-17 MeOH Blank

‘Page 2 of 15

Date/Time

Matrix

05/24/11
05/24/11
05/24/11
05/24/11
05/24/11
05/24/11
05/24/11
05/24/11
05/25/11
- 05/25/11
. 05/25/11
05/25/11
05/25/11
05/25/11
05/25/11
05/25/11
05/25/11

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil’
Soil
Soil -
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
Soil
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC PROJECT NO. : Corner Store o

-REPORT NO. : 1105437

2711 North Elco Road 05 16:10
Fall Creek, WI 54742 ’ “ DATE RECD: ; :
. peee REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
. .. « g s PREPARED BY © BMS
Atin: Ken Shimko
Sample 1D: T-S-W Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:  05/24/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1105437-01
Dilution Date

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 80218/ WI DNR GRO'

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.277 mg/kg dry . 0.013 0.025 1 - 06/06/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.157 mag/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Benzene 0.091 mag/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 0.122 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Gasoline Range Organics 5.60 mg/kg dry. 500 . 500 T G2 06/06/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene 0.378 mgrkg dry 0.022 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Methy! Tert Butyl Ether ND mg/kg dry 0.024 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
o-Xylene 0.207 mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Toluene 0.384 mg/kg dry 0.021 0.025 1 06/06/11° ALZ
Samnple ID: T-N-E Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:  05/24/11 0:00 Lab No. : 1105437-02

Date

i Dilution .
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

‘EPA 8021B/ WI DNR GRO

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.103 mg/kg dry 0.014 0.028 1.1 06/06/11 AlLZ
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.055 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.028 1.1 06/06/11 AlLZ
Benzene 0.066 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.028 1.1 06/06/11 . ALZ
Ethylbenzene 0.094 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.028 1.1 . 06/06/11 ALZ
Gasoline Range Organics . ND mg/kg dry 5.52 5.52 1.1 06/06/11 AlLZ
m&p-Xylene 0.282 mg/kg dry 0.024 0.028 1.1 06/06/11 ALZ
Methy! Tert Butyl Ether ND mg/kg dry 0.026 0.028 1.1 06/06/11 ALZ
o-Xylene 0.120 ~mg/kg dry 0.018 0.028 1.1 06/06/11 ALZ
Toluene 0.282 mg/kg dry 0.023 0.028 1.1 06/06/11 ALZ
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store
REPORT NO. : 1105437

DATE REC'D: 05/27/11 16:10
REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample ID: T-S-E Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:  05/24/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1105437-03
Dilution Date
Results Unifs LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
EPA 8021B/ W!I DNR GRO
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.312 mg/kg dry 0.013 0.025 1 086/06/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.153 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Benzene 0.110 mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 0.158 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Gasoline Range Organics 7.71 mg/kg dry 5.00 5.00 1 G2 06/06/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene 0.491 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND mg/kg dry  0.024 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
o-Xylene - 0.274 mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Toluene 0.522 mg/kg dry  0.021 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Sample iD: T-N-W Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:  05/24/11 0:00 Lab No. : 1105437-04
Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
EPA 80218/ WI DNR GRO '
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.072 mg/kg dry 0.014 0.027 1.08 06/06/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND mg/kg dry 0.020 0.027 1.08 06/06/11 AlLZ
Benzene 0.074 mg/kg dry 0.017 0.027 1.08 06/06/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 0.076 ‘mg/kg dry 0.020 0.027 1.08 06/06/11 ALZ
-Gasoline Range Organics ND mg/kg dry 5.42 542 1.08 06/06/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene 0.214 mghkgdry  0.024 0.027 1.08 06/06/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND mg/kg dry  0.026 0.027 1.08 06/06/11 ALZ
o-Xylene 0.094 malkgdry  0.017 0.027 1.08 06/06/11 ALZ
0.212 mg/kg dry 0.023 0.027 1.08 06/06/11 ALZ

Toluene
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Meridian En\}ironmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko -
Samp}le ID: T-W

EPA 8021B/ Wl DNR GRO

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Gasoline Range Organics
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: T-E

EPA 80218/ Wi DNR GRO
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene

Gasoline Range Organics
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Buty! Ether
o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 5'of 15

Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:
Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.126 mg/kg dry 0.013 0.025 1.02
0.056 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1.02
0.061 mgfkg dry  0.016 0.025 1.02
0.090 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1.02
ND mgkgdry  5.10 5.10 1.02
0.300 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.025 1.02
ND mag/kg dry 0.024 0.025 -1.02
0.137 - mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1.02
0.291 mg/kg dry  0.021 0.025 1.02
Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:
Dilution
Results Units © LOD LOQ Factor
0.146 mg/kgdry  0.014 0.028 1.1
0.065 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.028 1.1
0.076 mg/kg dry  0.018 0.028 1.1
0.112 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.028 1.1
ND mag/kg dry 5.52 5.52 1.1
0.368 mg/kg dry 0.024 0.028 1.1
ND mg/kg dry 0.027 0.028 1.1
0.163 mg/kg dry  0.018 0.028 1.1
0.374 mg/kg dry  0.023 0.028 1.1

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store
REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1105437
05/27/11 16:10

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

05/24/11 0:00

Qualifiers

Lab No

Date

.1 1105437-05

Analyzed Analyst

05/24/11 0:00

Qualifiers

06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11

Lab No

Date

ALZ
AlLZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ

.. 1105437-06

Analyzed Analyst

06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11
06/06/11

ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ
ALZ



PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
REPORT NO. : 1105437

2711 North Elco Road .
Fall Creek, Wi 54742 ’ DATE REC'D: 05/27/11 16:10
REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16

' . PREPARED BY : BMS
Attn: Ken Shimko '

Sample ID: P.I. Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:  05/24/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1105437-07

Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 80218/ Wi DNR GRO

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 8.24 mg/kg dry 0.065 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ' 3.56 mg/kg dry 0.090 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
Benzene ND mg/kg dry 0.080 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 1.54 mg/kg dry 0.090 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
Gasoline Range Organics 213 mg/kg dry 25.0 25.0 5 G8 06/07/11 AlLZ
m&p-Xylene 5.94 mg/kgdry  0.110 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND mag/kg dry 0.120 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
o-Xylene 2.39 mg/kg dry 0.080 0.125 5 - 06/07/11 ALZ
Toluene 1.28 mg/kg dry 0.105 0.125 5 06/07/11 ALZ
Sample ID: Piping Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time: 05/24/11 0:00 Lab No. : 1105437-08

Dilution Date

Resulfs Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 8021B/ Wi DNR GRO

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND mg/kg dry 0.013 0.025 1 06/06/11 AlLZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/06/11 AlLZ
Benzene ND mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene ND mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Gasoline Range Organics ND mg/kg dry 5.00 5.00 1 06/06/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene 0.108 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether . ND mgl/kg dry 0.024 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
o-Xylene ND mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ
Toiuene 0.056 mg/kg dry 0.021 0.025 1 06/06/11 ALZ

Page 6 of 15
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, W1 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: N-E

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene
Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene
Methy! Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene
o-Xylene
Toluene

Sample ID: N-W

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methy! Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene ‘

Toluene

Page 7 of 15

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store
REPORT NO. :

DATE REC'D:
REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16

PREPARED BY : BMS

1106437
05/27/11 16:10

05/25/11 0:00

Lab No. : 1105437-09

Date
Qualifiers  Analyzed Analyst
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 R AlZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 ALZ
06/06/11 AlLZ

05/25/11 0:00

Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:

Dilution

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.483 mg/kg dry  0.014 0.027 1.07
0.158 mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027 1.07
0.131 mg/kg dry 0.017 0.027 v 1.07
0.107 mg/kg dry 0.019 0.027 1.07
0.354 mg/kg dry  0.023 0.027 1.07
ND mgkgdry 0026  0.027  1.07
0.373 mg/kgdry  0.019 0.027 1.07
0.197 mg/kg dry 0.017 0.027 1.07
0.187 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.027 1.07

Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:

Dilution

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.415 mg/kg dry 0.016 0.031 1.24
0.155 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.031 1.24
0.157 mg/kg dry  0.020 0.031 1.24
0.138 mg/kg dry  0.022 0.031 1.24
0.431 malkgdry  0.027 0.031 1.24
ND mg/kg dry 0.030 0.031 1.24
0.153 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.031 1.24
0.231 mg/kg dry 0.020 0.031 1.24
0.135 mg/kg dry 0.028 0.031 1.24

Lab No.: 1105437-10

‘Date
Qualifiers  Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ‘ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: S-E

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene V
Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methy! Tert Buty! Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample I1D: S-W

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 8 of 15

Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:
Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
- 0.062 mg/kg dry  0.015 0.028 1.15
ND mg/kg dry  0.021 0.029 1.15
ND mgkgdry  0.018 0.029 1.15
ND mg/kg dry 0.021 0.029 1.15
0.145 malkg dry  0.025 0.029 1.15
ND mglkg dry - 0.027 0.029 1.15
ND mafkg dry  0.021 0.029 1.15
ND mg/kg dry  0.018 0.029 1.15
0.104 mg/kg dry 0.024 0.029 1.15
Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:
; Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
ND mg/kg dry 0.014 0.027 1.07
ND mglkg dry  0.019 0.027 1.07
ND mg/kgdry  0.017 0.027 1.07
ND mg/kgdry  0.019 0.027 1.07
0.121 mg/kg dry  0.024 0.027 1.07
ND mg/kg dry 0.026 0.027 1.07
ND mg/kgdry  0.019 0.027 1.07
ND mg/kg dry 0.017 0.027 1.07
0.085 mg/kg dry  0.022 0.027 1.07

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store
REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1105437
05/27/11 16:10

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

05/25/11 0:00

Qualifiers

Lab No.: 1105437-11

05/25/11 0:00

Qualifiers

Date
Analyzed Analyst
08/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 : AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1105437-12

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Eico Road
Fali Creek, WI| 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko

Sample ID: W-S Matrix: Soil
Results
EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND
Benzene ND
Ethylbenzene ' ND
mé&p-Xylene 0.127
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether R ND
Naphthalene ND
o-Xylene ND
Toluene 0.098
Sample ID: W-N Matrix: Soil
Results
EPA 8021B
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene ) ND
Benzene ND
Ethylbenzene ND
mé&p-Xylene 0.126
Methyi Tert Butyl Ether ND
Naphthalene : : ND
o-Xylene ND
Toluene 0.089

Page 9 of 15

Units

mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry

Units

" mg/kg dry

mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry
mg/kg dry

Sample Date/Time:

PROJECT NO.: Corner Store
REPORT NO. : 1105437

DATE REC'D:
REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

Dilution
LOD LOQ Factor
0.014 0.027 1.06
0.019 0.027 1.06
0.017 0.027 1.06
0.019 0.027 1.06
0.023 0.027 1.06
0.026 0.027 1.06
0.019 0.027 1.06
0.017 0.027 1.06
0.022 0.027 1.086

Sample Date/Time:

05/27/11 16:10

05/25/11 0:00

Qualifiers

05/25/11 0:00

Dilution
LOD LOQ Factor = Qualifiers
0.015 0.029 1.15
0.021 0.028 1.15
0.018 0.029 1.15
0.0_21 0.029 1.15
0.025 0.029 1.15
0.028 0.029 1.15
0.021 0.029 1.15
0.018 0.029 1.15
0.024 0.029 1.15

Lab No.: 1105437-13

Date
Analyzed Analyst

06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
08/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1105437-14

Date
Analyzed Analyst

06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
08/07/11 AlLZ
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, Wi 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sampie ID: E-N

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3.5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: E-S

EPA 8021B
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 10 of 15

PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16
PREPARED BY : BMS

Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:

Dilution

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
0.097 mglkg dry  0.013 0.025 1
0.071 mg/kg dry  0.018 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry  0.016 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1
0.123 mg/kg dry  0.022 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry 0.024 0.025 1
0.103 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry  0.016 0.025 1
0.070 mg/kg dry  0.021 0.025 1

Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:

Dilution

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
ND mg/kg dry - 0.013 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry  0.018 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1
0.105 mg/kg dry  0.022 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry 0.024 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry  0.018 0.025 1
ND mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1
0.064 mg/kg dry  0.021 0.025 1

1106437

05/27/11 16:10

05/25/11 0:00

Qualifiers

05/25/11 0:00

Qualifiers

Lab No.: 1105437-15

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 AlLZ
06/07/11 AlLZ

Lab No.: 1105437-16

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/07/11 AlZ
06/07/11 AlZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
© 06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ
06/07/11 ALZ



PROJECT NO. : Corner Store

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
REPORT NO. : 1105437

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742 DATE REC'D: 05/27/11 16:10
REPORT DATE : 06/08/11 15:16

PREPARED BY : BMS
Attn: Ken Shimko

Sample ID: MeOH Blank Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time:  05/25/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1105437-17
Dilution Date

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND mg/kg 0.013 0.025 1 06/07/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND mg’kg 0.018 0.025 1 06/07/11 ALZ
Benzene ND mg/kg 0.016 0.025 1 06/07/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene ND malkg 0.018 0.025 1 06/07/11 ALZ
mé&p-Xylene ND mg/kg 0.022 0.025 1 06/07/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND mg/kg '0.024 0.025 1 06/07/11 ALZ
Naphthalene ND ma/kg 0.018 0.025 1 06/07/11 ALZ
o-Xylene ND ma/kg 0.016 0.025 1 06/07/11 TALZ
Toluene ND mg/kg 0.021 0.025 1 06/07/11 ALZ
WI DNR GRO
GROs ND mg/kg 5.00 5.00 1 06/07/11 ALZ

Page 11 of 15
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Qualifier Descriptions

G8

The chromatogram is characteristic for weathered gasoline, however either additional peaks are present or
PVOC peaks are not proportional to weathered gasoline indicating the presence of additional compounds.

G2 The chromatogram is characteristic of a weathered gasoline.

LOD = Limit of Detection (Dilution Corrected)
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation (Dilution Corrected)
Reporting Limit = 1.OQ (Dilution Corrected)

ND = Not Detected

COMP = Complete

SUBCON = Subcontracted analysis

mv = millivolts

pci/L = picocuries per Liter

mb/L = milliliters per Liter

mg = milligram

When the word "dry" follows the units on the result
page the sample results are dry weight corrected.

LODs and LOQs are dry weight corrected for all
soils except Wi GRO and EPA 8021methanol and
WI DNR methylene chloride preserved soils.

(WNC) = The required Wisconsin DNR program
certification is not held for this analyte.

Page 12 of 15

Definitions

ug/l = Micrograms per Liter = parts per billion (ppb)

ug/kg = Micrograms per kilogram = parts per billion (ppb)
mg/l = Milligrams per liter = parts per million (ppm)
mg/kg = Milligrams per kilogram = parts per million (ppm)
NOT PRES = Not Present

ppth = Parts per thousand

* = Result outside established limits.

mg/m3 = Milligrams per meter cubed X

ng/L = Nanograms per Liter = Parts per trillion(ppt)

> = Greater Than

Methanol Soils for Wl GRO and EPA 8021 are reporied to
the LOQ.




SIEMENS .

-
M eerNans Eriv. Comsulds ry Date Received:
Hesg sy R .
Analytical Number: 7
Check zll deviations from the EPA or WONR sample protocol.
[ 1 Sample(s)receivedat_______~C which is above the EPA and WDNR limit of 4°C.
VOC vial(s) received with headspace.
[} Sample(s) received in bottles not furnished by Siemens Water Technologies. The
preservatton method, if used, is unknown.

Sammple(s) were nof properly preserved per EPA or WDNR protocol for the following analyses

Client:
= through

[]

[1

-

[ 1 Sample(s) were received beyond the EPA/WDNR holding time for the following analyses

-

Sample dateffime not supplied by dient. Actual holding fime is unknown

GRO / PVOC / VOCT / DRO {circle) sample(s) are <19.5 grams. This report is the qualifier flag
Analytical number{s) of the

{1
for that QC faillure. The dient has been contacted for further instructions.
sample(s) under weight are:

-

&;L {G O/ PVOC I VOC (circle) sample(s) were between 26.4 and 35.4 grams. Methanol was
addéa in a 1:1 rafio in the lab. Analg'“ij(cal' number(s) of the sample(s) affected arefg ,WQ e A 1 ® me

. o554 z7-/ A L 34 tand ~ 7/

GRO/PVOC /VOC/ DRO (circie) sample(s) are >35.4 grams and are required to be rejected.
This report is the qualifier fiag for that QC fallure. The diient has been contacted for further instructions.

Analytical number(s) of the sample(s} affected are:

(1

I1 Other problems:

-
-r

Client contacted concerning the above deviations:
notified-of the above deviation(s) on / / @

contact name .
: amfpm by and the dlient ordered the following:
initial

] Proceed with analyses as ordered.
] Proceed wrth analyses after taking the followmg oorrecﬁve action:

[
[
[ 1 Do NOT proceed with analyses.

‘Siemens Water Technologies Corp. -~ 301 West Military Road ) Tek: (800)338-7226
Rothschild, WI 54474 Fax: (715)355-3221
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SIEMENS

Company Name

Lm..'% Q2

Project
Mercdloan  Evy. C Ho. Correr § ‘v
Report Mailing Address Contact Name, Phone, Fax, Email
1HC AN Blie NY o U\p \(
el e VS 64T
AL "7‘ N -
Invoice Address ) 7 A Purchase Order # : Invoice Contact and Phone No.
ST ,
Matr?x: Drinking Water Groundwater Wastewater Soil/Solid Other: Analyses Requested
Wis. PECFA Project subject to U&C? {Yes. / No .
For Compliance Monitoring? Yes M State: c
(If Yes, please specify Agency or Regulation) Agency/Reg.: 3"
Turnaround Request: - [ (fNormal (10 Bus. Days) .
[ 1Rush (Must be pre-approved by Lab and is subject to surcharges) ‘2
Date Needed: {\.
J
. D
Sample No. of Containers Sample P
Time Comp Grab ID D Comments
(A 0% X AM—~E b (20> Maet\, |-Ts plef
Y INEDE -
S £
S~ L)
w -A
| b
/ Al Z-S
\ e ot Rlanl— -Lvmﬂ,nqﬂyﬂ 7.27-lo
Relinquished By: Date Time Received By:
Chain of Custody 4% A= |§~’%‘t’4’
Record -4~
=TSP § )
sy 74| \e\Of 5/0,« Ml

Siemens Water Technologies 301 W. Military Rd.

Rothschild, Wl 54474

1-800-338-7226

TBosy
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Company Name

| bg-

O

ﬂA&rulvu\ Enu. LS’*%

Project

Corvier

Stove

Report Mailing Address
R . Bles QY

Invoice Address

Contact Name, Phone, Fax, Email

}-/\@b\

AR

N H.(_,[

~-¥32-

(Lo

=g )
SYTN

Purchase Order #

Invoice Contact and Phone No.

Matrix: Drinking Water Groundwater Wastewat éi)]l/Solid

-~

WiIs. PECFA Project subject to U&C7?/~Yes No

For Compliance Monitoring? Yes
(if Yes, please specify Agency or Regulation)

State:

Agency/Reg..

Turnaround Request: [y,LNormal (10 Bus. Days)

Rush (Must be pre-approved by Lab and is subject to surcharges)
Date Needed:

Analyses Requested

Al Pvoc+GALO

No. of Containers Sample A
Comp Grab 1D Comments
XM TS 1) [-Q oz Mleolt, |~Ts pLesd
T-UV—E ‘
- S—=
T— A —LJ
T~ w0
- E.
/ P =
V1 Piowy 2
L4
" Date Time Received By:
Chain of Custody 5:%1 /’p
Record
Sb?// W \O )4@¢.L ﬁé -la_

Siemens Water Technologies

301 W. Military Rd.

Rothschild, W! 54474

1-800-338-7226

e



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
REPORT NO.: 1 106075 PROJECT NO.: Fosters Cornér Store

Please find enclosed the analytical report, including the Sample Summary, Sample Narratlve and
Chain of Custody for your sample set received June 3, 2011. ‘

All analyses were performed in accordance with TNI Standards using approved methods as
indicated on this report.

If you have any questions about the results, please call. Thank you for using Siemens Industry,
Inc. for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,

Siemens Industry, Inc.

Bruce Schertz
Lab Manager
Enviroscan Analytical™ Services

I certify that the data contained in this report has been generated and reviewed in accordance with the Siemens Industry, inc. Quality Assurance
Program. Excepfions, if any, are discussed in the sample narrative. Samples will be retained for 30 days from the date of this report, then
disposed in an appropriate manner. Siemens Industry, Inc. reserves the right fo return samples identified as hazardous. Release of this Final
Report is authorized as verified by the following signature. The contents of this report apply to the sample(s) analyzed. No duplication of this

report is allowed except in its entirety.

Reviewed by: ( indd o Fldos
L .

Certifications:
Wisconsin 737053130
Minnesota 055-999-302
lllinois 100317

Siemens industry, inc. ) ' 301 West Military Road Tel: 800-338-7226
Rothschild, Wi 54474 Fax: 715-355-3221
www.siemens.com/enviroscan

The total number of pages in this report, including this page is 6.



SIEMENS

Lab Id Client _Sample Id Date/Time Matrix
. 1106075-01 Old Tank 4-6" 06/01/11 00:00 Soil

Pagc 2 of6



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC PROJECT NO. . Fosters Corner Store

REPORT NO. : 1106075

2711 North Eico Road

Fall Creek, WI 54742 DATE RECD: ~ 06/03/11 12:22
5 @ ~1 REPORT DATE : 06/13/11 15:32

At Ken shimko [ A KA PREPARED BY : BMS

Sampile ID: Old Tank Matrix: Soil Sample Date/Time: 06/01/11 0:00 Lab No. : 1106075-01
Dilution - Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.096 mg/kg dry 0.013 0.025 1 06/09/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.152 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/09/11 AlLZ
Benzene ND mg/kgdry  0.016 0.025 1 06/09/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene ND  mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/09/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene 0.167 mg/kg dry 0.022 0.025 1 06/09/11 ALZ
Methy! Tert Butyl Ether ND mglkg dry  0.024 0.025 1 08/09/11 ALZ
Naphthalene . 0.073 mg/kg dry 0.018 0.025 1 06/09/11 ALZ
o-Xyiene ' 0.080 mg/kg dry 0.016 0.025 1 06/09/11 ALZ
Toluene 0.084 mg/kg dry 0.021 0.025 1 06/09/11 ALZ

Page 3 of 6



SIEMENS

Qualifier Descriptions

L OD = Limit of Detection (Dilution Corrected)
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation (Dilution Corrected)
Reporting Limit = LOQ (Dilution Corrected)

ND = Not Detected

COMP = Complete

SUBCON = Subcontracted analysis

mv = millivolts

pci/L = picocuries per Liter

mL/L = miliiliters per Liter

mg = milligram

When the word "dry" follows the units on the result
page the sample results are dry weight corrected.

LODs and LOQs are dry weight corrected for all
soils except WI GRO and EPA 8021methanol and
WI DNR methylene chloride preserved soils.

(WNC) = The required Wisconsin DNR program
certification is not held for this analyte.

Page 4 of 6

Definitions

ug/l = Micrograms per Liter = parts per billion (ppb)

ug/kg = Micrograms per kilogram = parts per billion (ppb)
mg/l = Milligrams per liter = parts per million (ppm)
mg/kg = Milligrams per kilogram = parts per million (ppm)
NOT PRES = Not Present

ppth = Parts per thousand

* = Result outside established limits.

mg/m3 = Milligrams per meter cubed

ng/L = Nanograms per Liter = Parts per trillion{ppf)

> = Greater Than

Methanol Soils for WI GRO and EPA 8021 are reported to
the LOQ.



SIEMENS

Client:

Analytical Number:

Meridon  Sny. Cemgulih wy L-C Date Received: &

VLo koTs
1 through

Check all deviations from the EPA or WONR sample protocol.

[ 1
11
(1

[}
[]

[]
[
4

[]

[1

Sample(s) received at °C which is above the EPA and WDNR limil of 4°C.
VOC vial(s} received with headspace.
Sample(s) received in bollles not furnished by Siemens Waler Technolo§3es. The

preservation method, if used, is unknown.
Sampile(s) were not properiy preserved 'per EPA or WDHNR prolocol for the following analyses

-

Sample(s) were received beyond the EPA/WDNR holding fime for the following analyses:

-

Sample date/time not supplied by clienl. Actual holding time is unknown.

GRO / PVOC / VOC / DRO (circle) sample(s) are <19.5 grams. This reporl is the quai‘iﬁer flag
for that QC failure. The diient has been conlacied for further instructions. Analytical number(s) of the
sample(s) under weight are:

GRO l’ﬁ/(:)\ E { VOC (circle) sample{s) were between 26.4 and 35.4 grams. Methanol was
added in a 1:1 rafio in the lab. Analytical number(s) of f-tg sample{s) affected are:

S LG oIS — O + 1 O .

GRO / PVOC / VOC / DRO (circle) sample(s) are >35.4 grams and are required fo be rejected. .
This report Is the qualifier flag for that QC failure. The clienf has been contacted for further instructions

Analytical number(s) of the sample(s) affecied are:

L4

Other problems:

*

Client contacted concerning the above deviations:
i i -____ notified-of the above devialion{s) on / / @

contact name .
am/pm by and the client ordered the following:
initial

] Proceed with analyses as ordered.
] Proceed with analyses after taking the following correciive action

[
[
*

[ ] Do NOT proceed with analyses.

301 West Military Road ' Tek: (800)338-7226
’ Fax: (715)355-3221

Siemens Water Technolog{es Cormp.
Rothschild, WI 54474

Page 5 of 6



SIEMENS
- M.l./l/’;i”“'"‘[‘\“" Eno. & g, e Foste,s (Copney Stom

Contact Name, Phone, Fax, Emai
9 N, Bl o Shindes
. Yy Of'ee_K,, T e : &6 of

Project

“7 /5 —FT 2~

.. |Purchase Order # Invoice Contact and Phone No.
SH=AY2

Invoice Address

Matrix: Drinking Water Groundwater Wastewate ! Soil/Solid

Wis. PECFA Project subject to U&G? No

Qther:;

Analyses Requested

For Compliance M(;nitoring? Yes State: Ryl
(If Yes, please specify Agency or Regulation) Agency/Reg.: &\
Turnaround Request: | ormal (10 Bus. Days) Q
[ 1Rush (Must be pre-approved by Lab and is subject to surcharges)
Date Nie_clled: i"j
5.
Y
Sample No. of Containers Sample X :
i C t
Time Comp Grab ”I-D y omments — I }0 1 QS( o
OLD TAVK -4% 16z antotn of WMeoft, -
- 7 L4 - ("'Z

Relinquished By:

" Date Time Received By:
Chain of Custody ///% 7 I/’Z»lr

S ol
Record )T )

G301 (100> fecwn, Sndica

Rothschild, Wi 54474  1-800-338-7226

Pl

Siemens Water Technologies 301 W. Military Rd.
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, Wi 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
REPORT NO.: 1106201 PROJECT NO.: Corner Stone

Please find enclosed the analytical report, including the Sample Summary, Sample Narrative and
Chain of Custody for your sample set received June 10, 2011. -

All analyses were performed in accordance with TNI Standards using approved methods as
indicated on this report.

If you have any questions about the results, please call. Thank you for using Siemens Industry,
Inc. for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,

Siemens Industry, Inc.

Bruce Schertz
Lab Manager
Enviroscan Analytical™ Services

| certify that the data contained in this report has been generated and reviewed in accordance with the Siemens Industry, inc. Quality Assurance
Program. Exceptions, if any, are-discussed in the sample narrafive. Samples will be retained for 30 days from the date of this report, then
disposed in an appropriate manner. Siemens Industry, Inc. reserves the right to return samples identified as hazardous. Release of this Final
Report is authorized as verified by the following signature. The contents of this report apply to the sample(s) analyzed. No duplication of this

report is allowed except in its enfirety.

Reviewed by: ey
o~ l L4

Certifications:
Wisconsin 737053130
Minnesota 055-999-302
Hiinois 100317

Siemens Industry, inc. 301 West Military Road Tel: 800-338-7226
Rothschiid, Wi 54474 Fax: 715-355-3221
www.siemens.comlenviroscan

The total number of pages in this report, inciuding this page is 13.
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Lab Id

1106201-01
1106201-02
1106201-03
1106201-04
1106201-05
1106201-06
1106201-07
1106201-08
1106201-09
1106201-10
1106201-11
1106201-12
1106201-13
1106201-14
1106201-15

Page 2 of 13

Client Sample Id
MW-1

MW-2R
MW-3
MW-4
MW-5
MW-6
MW-7
MW-8
PZ-1
Amundson
Rosen
Crosby-Nelson
Park

T-1

Trip Blank

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Date/Time

Matrix

06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00
06/09/11 00:00

Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water

“Water



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, W1 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: MW-1

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

" 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene
Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthaiene
o-Xyiene
Toluene

Sample ID: MW-2R

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 3 of 13

Matrix: Ground Water

Sample Date/Time:

Resuits Units LOD
0.801 ug/L 0.400
ND ug/l. 0.440
ND ug/L 0.310
ND ug/L 0.500
1.03 ug/L 0.620
ND ug/L 0.300
ND ug/L 2.00
ND ug/L 0.770
ND ug/L 0.370

Matrix: Ground Water

Sample Date/Time:

LOQ

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.10

2.00
2.66
2.00
2.00

Dilution
Factor

e e I S N S O

Dilution

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor
903 ug/L 20.0 100 50
290 ug/L 22.0 100 50
1530 ug/L 15.5 100 50
765 ug/L 25.0 100 50
3330 ug/L 31.0 105 50
ND ug/L 15.0 100 50
199 ug/L 100 133 50
1540 ug/t 38.5 100 50
5260 ug/L 18.5 100 50

PROJECT NO. : Corner Stone
REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1106201
06/10/11 17:11

REPORT DATE : 06/17/11 12:13
PREPARED BY : BMS

06/09/11 0:00

Lab No.: 1106201-01

Date
Qualifiers  Analyzed Analyst
J 06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ) ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
J 06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 ALZ

06/09/11 0:00

Qualifiers

Lab No.: 1106201-02

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 AlZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 AlLZ
06/16/11 AlLZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 AlLZ



PROJECT NO. : Corner Stone

Meridian Environmental Consuiting, LLC
REPORT NO. : 1108201

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742 DATE REC'D: 06/10/11 17:11
REPORT DATE ; 06/17/11 12:13

EPARED BY : BMS
Attn: Ken Shimko PR
Sample ID: MW-3

Matrix: Ground Water Sample Date/Time:  06/09/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1106201-03

Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 8021B

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 240 ug/L 20.0 100 50 06/16/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 71.7 ug/L 22.0 100 50 J 06/16/11 ALZ
Benzene 13270 ug/L 15.5 100 50 06/16/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 445 ug/L 250 100 50 06/16/11 ALZ
mé&p-Xylene 520 ug/L 31.0 105 50 06/16/11 AlLZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND ug/L 15.0 100 50 06/16/11 ALZ
Naphthalene 127 ug/L 100 133 50 J 06/16/11 ALZ
o-Xylene 293 ug/L 38.5 100 50 ) 06/16/11 ALZ
Toluene 255 ug/L 18.5 100 50 06/16/11 ALZ

Sample ID: MW-4 Matrix: Ground Water Sample Date/Time:  06/09/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1106201-04

Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 8021B

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.400 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Benzene ND . ug/L 0.310 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
mé&p-Xylene ND ug/L 0.620 2.10 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Naphthalene ND ug/L 2.00 2.66 1 06/16/11 ALZ
o-Xylene ND ug/L 0.770 - 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Toluene ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ

Page 4 of 13



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Eico Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: MW-5

EPA 8021B
1 ,2,4—Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Buty! Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: MW-6

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

Benzene
Ethylbenzene
mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthaiene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 5 of 13

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units

PROJECT NO. : Corner Stone

REPORT NO. : 1106201

DATE REC'D:

06/10/11 17:11

REPORT DATE : 06/17/11 12:13
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND “ugll

ND ug/L

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
23.7 ug/L.
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

06/09/11 0:00

Lab No.: 1106201-05

Dilution

LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
0.400 2.00 1
0.440 2.00 1
0.310 2.00 1
0.500 2.00 1
0.620 2.10 1
0.300 2.00 1
2.00 2.66 1
0.770 2.00 1
0.370 2.00 1

Sample Date/Time:

06/09/11 0:00

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 AlLZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1106201-06

Dilution Date ,
LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
0.400 2.00 1 06/16/11 AlLZ
0.440 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
0.310 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
0.500 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
0.620 2.10 1 06/16/11 AlLZ
0.300 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
2.00 2.66 1 06/16/11 ALZ
0.770 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
0.370 2.00 1 06/16/11 » ALZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, W! 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: MW-7

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: MW-8

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthaiene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 6 of 13

Matrix: Ground Water

PROJECT NO. : Corner Stone
REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1106201

06/10/11 17:11

REPORT DATE : 06/17/11 12:13
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:

06/08/11 0:00

Lab No.: 1106201-07

Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
ND ug/L 0.400 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.310 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1
ND ug/t. 0.620 2.10 1
ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1
ND . ug/L 2.00 2.66 1
ND ug/L 0.770 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units

ND ug/L.
ND ug/l.
ND ug/t
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/l.
ND - ug/l
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

Sample Date/Time:

06/09/11 0:00

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1106201-08

Dilution

LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
0.400 2.00 1
0.440 2.00 1
0.310 2.00 1
0.500 2.00 1
0.620 2.10 1
0.300 2.00 1
2.00 2.66 1
0.770 2.00 1
0.370 2.00 1

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: PZ-1

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toiuene

Sample ID: Amundson

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
- Benzene

Ethylbenzene

mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether

Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 7 of 13

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/l.
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

Matrix: Ground Water

PROJECT NO. : Corner Stone
REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1106201

06/10/11 17:11

REPORT DATE : 06/17/11 12:13
PREPARED BY.: BMS

Sample Date/Time: 06/09/11 0:00

Lab No.: 110620109

Dilution
L.OD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
0.400 2.00 1
0.440 2.00 1
0.310 2.00 1
0.500 2.00 1
0.620 2.10 1
0.300 2.00 1
2.00 2.66 1
0.770 ~ 2.00 1
0.370 2.00 1

Sample Date/Time:

06/09/11 0:00

Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
ND ug/L 0.400 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 - 1
ND ug/L. 0.310 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.620 2.10 1
ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1
ND ug/L 2.00 2.66 1
ND ug/L 0.770 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 AlLZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1106201-10

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 - ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ
06/15/11 ALZ

06/15/11 ALZ
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: Rosen

. EPA 8021B

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
mé&p-Xyiene

Methyl Tert Buty! Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: Crosb;/-Nelson

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 8 of 13

Matrix;: Ground Water

Results Units

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/l.

Matrix: Ground Water

Resuits Units

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

PROJECT NO. : Corner Stone
REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1106201

06/10/11 17:11

REPORT DATE : 06/17/11 12:13
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:

06/09/11 0:00

Lab No.: 1106201-11

~

Dilution
LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
0.400 2.00 1
0.440 2.00 1
0.310 2.00 1
0.500 - 2.00 1
0.620 2.10 - 1
0.300 2.00 1
2.00 2.66 1
0.770 2.00 1
0.370 2.00 1

Sample Date/Time:

Dilution
LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
0.400 2.00 1
0.440 2.00 1
0.310 2.00 1
0.500 -2.00 1
0.620 2.10 1
0.300 2.00 1
2.00 2.66 1
0.770 2.00 1
0.370 2.00 1

06/09/11 0:00

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALz

Lab No.: 1106201-12

Date
Analyzed Analyst
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 AlLZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 AlLZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 ALZ
06/16/11 AlLZ



PROJECT NO. : Corner Stone

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road REPORT NO. : 1106201
Fall Creek, Wi 54742 DATE REC'D: 06/10/11 17:11
REPORT DATE : 06/17/11 12:13
. PREPARED BY : BMS
Attn: Ken Shimko

Sample ID; Park Matrix: Ground Water Sample Date/Time:  06/09/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1106201-13

Dilution Date
. Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
EPA 80218
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.400 2.00 1 06/16/11 AlLZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.440 2:00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Benzene ND ug/L 0.310 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1 _ 08/16/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene ' ND ug/l. 0.620 2.10 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Naphthalene ND ug/L 2.00 2.66 1 06/16/11 ALZ
o-Xylene ) ND ug/L 0.770 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Toluene ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1 06/16/11 ALZ
Sample ID: T-1 Matrix: Ground Water Sample Date/Time:  06/09/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1106201-14
: ' Dilution Date
Resuits Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualiflers Analyzed Analyst
EPA 8021B :
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.74 ug/L 2.00 10.0 5 J 06/16/11 AlLZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 2.20 10.0 5 06/16/11 ALZ
Benzene 421 ug/L 1.55 10.0 5 06/16/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 30.1 ug/L 2.50 10.0 5 06/16/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene ND ug/L 3.10 10.5 5 06/16/11 ALZ
Methy! Tert Butyl Ether ND | ug/L 1.50 10.0 5 06/16/11 ALZ
Naphthalene ND ug/L 10.0 13.3 5 06/16/11 ALZ
o-Xylene 8.42 ug/L 3.85 10.0 5 J 06/16/11 ALZ
Toluene 5.95 ug/L 1.85 10.0 5 06/16/11 ALZ

Page 9 of 13



PROJECT NO. : Corner Stone

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
REPORT NO. : 1106201

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742 DATE REC'D: 06/10/11 17:11
REPORT DATE ; 06/17/11 12:13

PREPARED BY : BMS
Attn: Ken Shimko ARED

Sample ID: Trip Blank - Matrix: Water Sample Date/Time:  06/09/11 0:00 Lab No. : 1106201-15
Dilution Date :
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.400 2.00 1 06/15/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 1 06/15/11 ALZ
Benzene ND ug/L 0.310 2.00 1 06/15/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1 06/15/11 ALZ
m&p-Xyiene ND ug/L 0.620 2.10 1 06/15/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1 06/15/11 ALZ
Naphthaiene ND ug/L 2.00 266 1 06/15/11 ALZ
o-Xylene ND ug/L 0.770 2.00 1 06/15/11 ALZ
Toluene ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1 06/15/11 ALZ

Page 10 of 13
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Qualifier Descriptions

J Estimated concentration below laboratory quantitation ievel.
Definitions
LOD = Limit of Detection (Dilution Corrected) ug/l = Micrograms per Liter = parts per billion (ppb)
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation-(Dilution Corrected) ug/kg = Micrograms per kilogram = parts per billion (ppb)
Reporting Limit = LOQ (Dilution Corrected) mg/l = Milligrams per liter = parts per million (ppm)
ND = Not Detected mg/kg = Milligrams per kilogram = parts per million (ppm)
COMP = Complete NOT PRES = Not Present
SUBCON = Subcontracted analysis ppth = Parts per thousand
mv = millivolts * = Result outside established limits.
pci/L = picocuries per Liter mg/m3 = Milligrams per meter cubed
mL/L = milliliters per Liter ng/L = Nanograms per Liter = Parts per trillion(ppf)
> = Greater Than

mg = milligram
When the word "dry" follows the units on the result
page the sample resulis are dry weight corrected.

LODs and LOQs are dry weight corrected forall - Methanol Soils for WI GRO and EPA 8021 are reported to
soils except WI GRO and EPA 8021methanol and the LOQ.

Wi DNR methylene chioride preserved soils.

(WNC) = The required Wisconsin DNR program
certification is not held for this analyte.

Page 11 of 13
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Company Name
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Matrix: Drinking Waér Groundwater “Vastewater Soil/Solid Other:
_’J - Analyses Requested
Wis. PECFA Project subject to UsC?( Ves ) No
For Compllance Monitoring? Yes No State: \r
(¥ Yes, please specify Agency or Regulation Agency/Reg.: @.
Turnaround Request: [ JMofmal (10 Bus. Days) Q
[ 1 Rush (Must be pre-approved by Lab and is subject to surcharges) '
Date Needed: \)r'
N
Q
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Sample No. of Containers Sample \
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October 10, 2011

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, W1 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
REPORT NO.: 1109437 ' PROJECT NO.: Ridgeland

Please find enclosed the analytical report, including the Sample Summary, Sample Narrative and
Chain of Custody for your sample set received September 29, 2011.

All analyses were performed in accordance with TNI Standards using approved methods as
indicated on this report.

If you have any questions about the results, please call. Thank you for using Siemens Industry,
Inc. for your analytical needs. -

Sincerely,

Siemens Industry, Inc.

. Bruce Scheriz
Lab Manager
Enviroscan Analytical™ Services

| certify that the data contained in this report has been generated and reviewed in accordance with the Siemens Industry, Inc. Quality Assurance
Program. Exceptions, if any, are discussed in the sample narrative. Samples will be retained for 30 days from the date of this report, then
disposed in an appropriate manner. Siemens Industry, Inc. reserves the right to return samples identified as hazardous. Release of this Final
Report is authorized as verified by the following signature. The contents of this report apply to the sample(s} analyzed., No duplication of this

report is allowed except in its entirety.

Reviewed by: /jm ctin oS e
C A

Certifications:
Wisconsin 737053130
Minnesota 055-998-302
Hlinois 100317

Siemens Industry, Inc. 4301 West Military Road Tel: 800-338-7226
Rothschild, WI 54474 Fax: 715-355-3221
www.siemens.com/enviroscan

The total number of pages in this report, including this page is 12.
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Lab Id

1109437-01
1109437-02
1109437-03
1109437-04
1109437-05
1109437-06
1109437-07
1109437-08
1109437-09

1109437-10

1109437-11
1109437-12
1109437-13
1109437-14

Page 2 of 12

Client  Sample Id

SAMPLE SUMMARY

MW-1
MW-2R
MW-3
Mw-4
MW-5
MW-6
MW-7
MW-8
PZ-1;
Amundson
Rosen
Crosby
Trip Blank
T-1

Date/Time

09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00
09/28/11 00:00

Matrix
Ground Water

Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Water

Ground Water
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Eico Road
Fall Creek, Wi 54742

Aftn: Ken Shimko
‘Sample ID: MW-1

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

Benzene

Ethylbenzene '

m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
. Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: MW-2R

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbénzene
mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 30f 12

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units

ND ug/L

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ‘ ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

Matrix: Ground Water

PROJECT NO. : Ridgeland

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1109437
09/29/11 10:17

REPORT DATE : 10/10/11 12:27
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:

Dilution
LOD LOQ Factor

09/28/11 0:00

0.400 2.00
0.440 2.00
0.310 2.00
0.500 2.00
0.620 2.10
0.300 2.00
2.00 2.66
0.770 2.00
0.370 2.00

Sample Date/Time:

Dilution
LOD LOQ FEactor

e T T ™ G G S U

Qualifiers

Lab No. : 1109437-01

09/28M11 0:00

Results Units

1110 ug/L.
466 ug/L
1260 ug/L
1070 ug/L
1970 ug/L
53.2 ug/lL
343 ug/L
12.9 ug/L
70.5 ug/L

4.00 20.0
4.40 20.0
3.10 20.0
5.00 20.0
6.20° 21.0
3.00 20.0
20.0 26.6
7.70 20.0
3.70 20.0

10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10

Date
Analyzed A Analyst
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1109437-02

Date
Qualifiers  Analyzed Analyst
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 AlLZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
J 10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 AlLZ
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC PROJECT NO. : Ridgeland

2711 North Elco Road REPORT NO. : 1109437

Fall Creek, Wi 54742 DATE REC'D: 09/29/11 10:17
REPORT DATE : 10/10/11 12:27

PREPARED BY : BMS

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: MW-3 Matrix: Ground Water Sample Date/Time: 09/28/11 0:00 Lab No. : 1109437-03

. Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor ' Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 8021B

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 373 ug/L 4.00 20.0 10 10/05/11 . AlLZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 79.6 ug/L 4.40 20.0 10 10/05/11 ALz
Benzene o 1860 ug/L 6.20 40.0 20 10/07/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 404 ug/L 5.00 20.0 10 10/05/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene 525 ugl 620 21.0 10 10/05/11 ALZ
Methy! Tert Butyl Ether ND ug/ll. 3.00 20.0 10 10/05/11 ALZ
Naphthalene 104 ug/L 20.0 26.6 10 10/05/11 ALZ
o-Xylene i 248 ug/L 7.70 20.0 10 10/05/11 ALZ
Toluene ’ 39.2 ug/L 3.70 20.0 10 10/05/11 ALZ

Sample ID: MW4 Matrix: Ground Water Sample Date/Time:  09/28/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1109437-04

Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analvzed Analyst

EPA 8021B :
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.400 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 1 -10/05/11 ALZ
Benzene ND ug/L 0.310 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
mé&p-Xylene . ND ug/L 0.620 2.10 1 10/05/11 AlLZ
Methyl Tert Buty! Ether ND ug/L 0300 - 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Naphthalene ND ug/L 2.00 2.66 1 10/05/11 ALZ
o-Xylene ND ug/L 0770 _ 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Toluene ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ

Page 4 of 12
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC PROJECT NO. : Ridgeland

2711 North Elco Road REPORT NO. : 1109437

Fall Creek, WI 54742 ) DATE REC'D: 09/29/11 10:17
REPORT DATE : 10/10/11 12:27

: E DBY: BMS
Attn: Ken Shimko PREPARE

Sample ID: MW-5 Matrix: Ground Water Sample Date/Time:  09/28/11 0:00 Lab No. : 1109437-05

Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor - Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 8021B '
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND, ug/L 0.400 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Benzene ND ug/L 0.310 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene ND ug/L 0.620 2.10 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Methy! Tert Butyl Ether ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Naphthalene ND ug/L 2.00 2.66 1 10/05/11 ALZ
o-Xylene ND ug/L 0.770 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Toluene ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1 10/05/11 _ ALZ

Sample ID: MW-6 Matrix: Ground Water Sample Date/Time:  09/28/11 0:00 Lab No.: 1109437-06

Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst

EPA 8021B

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.400 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Benzene 40.8 ug/L 0.310 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Ethylbenzene 1.90 ug/L 0.500 2.00 1 J 10/05/11 ALZ
m&p-Xylene ND ug/L 0.620 2.10 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Methyl Tert Buty! Ether ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Naphthalene ND ug/L 2.00 2.66 1 10/05/11 AlLZ
o-Xylene 1.08 ug/L 0.770 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ
Toluene 0.552 ug/L 0.370 2.00 1 10/05/11 ALZ

Page 5 of 12



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, W] 54742

Aftn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: MW-7

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene

Benzene

Ethylbenzene

m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
. Naphthalene

‘'o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: MW-8

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 6 of 12

Matrix: Ground Water

PROJECT NO. : Ridgeland

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1109437

09/29/11 10:17

REPORT DATE : 10/10/11 12:27
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:

08/28/11 0:00

Dilution

Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
ND ug/L 0.400 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 1

" ND ug/L 0.310. 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.620 2.10 1
ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1
ND ug/L 2.00 2.66 1
ND ug/L 0.770 2.00 1

- ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units

Sample Date/Time:

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND -~ ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

09/28/11 0:00

Lab No.: 1109437-07

Date
Analyzed Analyst
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 AlLZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ
10/05/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1109437-08

Dilution Date

LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
0.400 2.00 1 10/08/11 ALZ
0.440 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
0.310 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
0.500 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
0.620 210 1 10/06/11 ALZ
0.300 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
2.00 2.66 1 10/06/11 ALZ
0.770 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ

1 10/06/11 ALZ

0.370 2.00
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Eico Road
Fall Creek, Wi 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: PZ-1

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylberizene
mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: Amundson

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 7 of 12

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units -
ND ugfL
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

'ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units

PROJECT NO. : Ridgeland
REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1109437

09/29/11 10:17

REPORT DATE : 10/10/11 12:27
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:

09/28/11 0:00

Dilution

LOD LOQ Factor

0.400 2.00
0.440 2.00
0.310 2.00
0.500 2.00
0.620 2.10
0.300 2.00
2.00 2.66
0.770 2.00
0.370 2.00

Sample Date/Time:

T SO S N v Y

Qualifiers

Lab No.: 1109437-09

09/28/11 0:00

Dilution

LOD LOQ Factor

ND ug/L.
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

0.400 2.00
0.440 2.00
0.310 2.00
0.500 2.00
0.620 2.10
0.300 2.00
2.00 2.66
0.770 2.00
0.370 2.00

B T S G G G G

Qualifiers

Date
Analyzed Analyst
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ .
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1109437-10

Date
Analyzed Analyst
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 AlLZ
10/086/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 AlLZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
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Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, Wi 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko
Sample ID: Rosen

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene
Ethylbenzeney
mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sampile ID: Crosby -

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
mé&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 8 of 12

Matrix: Ground Water

PROJECT NO. : Ridgeland
REPORT NO. : 1109437

DATE REC'D:

09/29/11 10:17

REPORT DATE : 10/10/11 12:27
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:

09/28/11 0:00

Lab No.: 1109437-11

Dilution Date
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers Analyzed Analyst
ND -ug/L 0.400 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
ND ug/L 0.440 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
ND ug/L 0.310 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
ND ug/L 0.620 2.10 1 10/06/11 ALZ
ND ug/L 0.300 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
ND ug/L 2.00 2.66 1 10/06/11 ALZ
ND ug/L 0.770 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ
ND ug/L 0.370 2.00 1 10/06/11 ALZ

Matrix: Ground Water

Results Units

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

Sample Date/Time:

09/28/11 0:00

Dilution
LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
0.400 2.00 1
0.440 2.00 1
0.310 2.00 1
0.500 2.00 1
0.620 2.10 1
0.300 2.00 1
2.00 2.66 1
0.770 2.00 1
0.370 2.00 1

Lab No.: 1108437-12

Date
Analyzed Analyst
" 10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ
10/06/11 ALZ



SIEMENS

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

2711 North Elco Road
Fall Creek, WI 54742

Attn: Ken Shimko

Sample ID: Trip Blank

EPA 8021B
1 ,2,4-Trime§hylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene )
Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methy! Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Sample ID: T-1

EPA 8021B
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Benzene

Ethylbenzene
m&p-Xylene

Methyl Tert Butyl Ether
Naphthalene

o-Xylene

Toluene

Page 9 0f 12

Matrix: Water

Results Units

PROJECT NO. : Ridgeland

REPORT NO. :
DATE REC'D:

1109437

09/29/11 10:17

REPORT DATE : 10/10/11 12:27
PREPARED BY : BMS

Sample Date/Time:

09/28/11 0:00

Dilution

LOD LOQ Factor

Qualifiers

Lab No.: 1109437-13

ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L
ND ug/L.
ND ug/L
ND ug/L

Matrix: Ground Water

0.400 2.00
0.440 2.00
0.310 2.00
0.500 2.00
0.620 2.10
0.300 2.00
2.00 2.66
0.770 2.00
0.370 2.00

Sample Date/Time:

e e T S N G G T G

09/28/11 0:00

Dilution
Results Units LOD LOQ Factor Qualifiers
4.54 ug/L 0.400 2.00 1
1.26 ug/L 0.440 2.00 1 J
83.7 ug/L 0.310 2.00 1
ND ug/L 0.500 2.00 1
6.30 ug/L 0.620 2.10 1
2.03 ug/L 0.300 2.00 1
2.42 ug/L 2.00 2.66 1 J
10.7 ug/L 0.770 2.00 1
2.80 ug/L -0.370 2.00 1

Date
Analyzed Analyst
10/07/11 ALZ
1000711 ALZ
10/07/11 ALZ
10/07/11 AlLZ
10/07/11 CALZ
10/07/11 AlLZ
10/07/11 ALZ
10/07/11 AlLZ
10/07/11 ALZ

Lab No.: 1109437-14

Date
Analyzed Analyst
10/07/11 ALZ
10/07/11 AlLZ
10/07/11 ALZ
10/07/11 ALZ
10/07/11 ALZ
10/07/11 ALZ
10/07/11 AlLZ
10/07/11 AlLZ
10/07/11 ALZ



SIEMENS

Qualifier Descriptions

J Estimated concentration below laboratory quantitation level.
Definitions
L OD = Limit of Detection (Dilution Corrected) ug/l = Micrograms per Liter = parts per billion (ppb)
LOQ = Limit of Quantitation (Dilution Corrected) ug/kg = Micrograms per kilogram = parts per billion (ppb)
Reporting Limit = LOQ (Dilution Corrected) mg/l = Milligrams per liter = parts per million (ppm)
ND = Not Detected mg/kg = Milligrams per kilogram = parts per million (ppm)
COMP = Complete NOT PRES = Not Present
SUBCON = Subcontracted analysis ppth = Parts per thousand
mv = millivolts _ * = Result outside established limits.
pci/L = picocuries per Liter ) mg/m3 = Milligrams per meter cubed
mU/L = milliliters per Liter ng/L. = Nanograms per Liter = Parts per trillion(ppt)
> = Greater Than

mg = milligram
When the word "dry" follows the units on the result
page the sample results are dry weight corrected.
Methanol Soils for Wi GRO and EPA 8021 are reported to

LODs and LOQs are dry weight corrected for all
soils except WI GRO and EPA 8021methanol and the LOQ.

WI! DNR methylene chioride preserved soils.

(WNC) = The required Wisconsin DNR program
certification is not held for this anaiyte.

Page 10 0f 12



SIEMENS

r9- (4

Company Name

M ﬂ/x\.\-aQ“aaL e Qs Hﬁ

Project

Kol p fococl

Report Mailing Address ¥
7 A Ele= Q‘-O ‘

Contact Name, Phone, Fax, Email

M C-rat’)\, Lo —_ T~ B2 , g
Invoice Address ) ' Purchase Order # Invoice Contact and Phone No.

SR

Matrix: Drinking Wat Wastewater Soil/Solid Other:

Analyses Requested

Wis. PECFA Project subject to U&C? C_@No
For Compliance Monitoring? Yes State:
(If Yes, please specify Agency or Regulation) Agency/Reg.: ~
Turnaround Request: [ ormal (10 Bus. Days) %'
[ ] Rush (Must be pre-approved by Lab and is subject to surcharges) Q
Date Needed: {‘
J
Q
Sample No, of Containers Sample X
Date, | Time | Comp Grab ID Se Comments
OZ8L(_ A4 M —1 ¥ Zuals ek
. N e aunal Hl
~ 3 ‘X, \?;3«4 JV\QJL
6
~2 -
/ I/ ~¢ /
vV 7z | /
Relinquished By: Date Time Received By:
Chain of Custody
Record
2
F29 1617 /d,(,z/ - g@ cd/LA-—

Siemens Water Technologies

301 W. Military Rd.

Rothschild, Wi 54474 1

-800-338-7226



SIEMENS

Company Name

po 24 %

/M@Y‘ .\0QT Gy

Report Mailing Address

Project

K ‘\&6"&1 MO

Invoice Address

Contact Name, Phone, Fax{Email

Koo Clondso

~

Purchase Order #

Invoice Contact and Phone No.

Matrix: Drinking Water Groundwater Wastewater Soil/Solid Other;

Wis. PECFA Project subject to U&C? Yes

Analyses Requested

No
For Compliance Monitoring? Yes No State:

(If Yes, please specify Agency or Regulation) Agency/Reg.: Ry

ol

Turnaround Request: [ ]Normal (10 Bus. Days) o
[ ]Rush (Must be pre-approved by Lab and is subject to surcharges) :)

Date Needed: L

Q

Sample No. of Containers Sample S

Date Time Comp Grab ID D

7[7’4'( A’Muﬁaﬂ« ™% B als \’\"\j~
| {20 Sezeq \
- {rzs sz V \»
. 4 \ o 3\~
WKr"ip Blep O gl e (o) U
T~ ol Th ed do el s, lambel ~RB [T
Srwiv
Relinquished By: Date Time Received By:
-,
Chain of Custody M// ?/Zf/l( Bﬂ’\
Record 7 / r/ /
qaa-0L | Jon7 } JL s %MZ/LM-»

Siemens Water Technologies 301 W. Military Rd.  Rothschild, Wl 54474 1-800-338-7226/



APPENDIX C

WELL ABANDONMENT FORMS
SOIL BORING LOGS
MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION FORMS



M -
dnrigoy " DPY O atural Resources Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing
Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) : Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 285, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance
with chs. 281_, 289, 291-203, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one
year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return
form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:
D Drinking Water D Watershed/Wastewater D Remediation/Redevelopment

D Waste Management D Other:

- []Verification Only of Fill and Seal

acility Name

L Dutiing | -
- - - - - Facility ID (FID or PWS)
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions)
—_— e - _'N l_icense/Permit/Monitoring #

—_— WYy
Yel % !‘/4 Section  [Township |Range [JE Original Well Owner
or Gov'tLot# )

: N D w resent Well Owner
Well Street Address .

( e nne™ Mailing Address of Present Owner
ell ZIP Code

Well City, Village or Town
5 Qeia_u\&

Subdivision Name Jot#

City of Present Owner

Reason For Removal From Service
Pump and piping removed?

Excava it ——
Liner(s) removed? DYes No N/A

Screen removed?

Unique Well # of Replacement Well

[E/ o riginal Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Monitoring Well é —(o~ 10O Casing left in place? Yes LNo L{IN/A
[ water well If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Clves Clno [nia
D Borehale / Drilihole . please attach. Did sealing material rise fo surface? Yes No N/A

Construction Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes D No N/A
E Drilled D Driven (Sandpoint) D Dug If yes, was hole retopped? DYes ] No N/A
[other spocity: ' lpenionte chipe ere o e ey hyarated [ [y, W

Formation Type: IRequired Method of Placing Sealing Material

_ [ﬁUncohsolidated Formation D Bedrock ) D Conductor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft) [Casing Diameter (in) [l e i) L other (Expainy
{5 2. Sealing Materiais
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (L) 1 Neat Cement Grout [] Glay-Sand Sturry (11 Ib./gal. wt)
/ ; D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout D Bentonite-Sand Slurry " *
Was well annular space grouted? [Fves Clno Clunknoun HJS:;::;:;& Wells and Monitoring Well Bgehiig.:og:;'c e
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) lz! Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout

D Bentonite - Sand Siurry

D Granular Bentonite

—~ [ Ff.

ate of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)

Meviran. By, qsits. S -z4~1
Street or Route i

) elephone Number ,.
271 koo Ele= 0P (rsyP32 ~64oY

City . . tate IP Code ignwwpr}f
" B0 Crek i [se7 42 B

7 7



MONITORING V{ELL CONSTRUC I'ION

17. Source of water (attach ma!ysl: lfmquincd)

i

1%

>3
Te'le

Stalg ol’Wl:eomlu
Depmmem of Natral Resourees  Route go, Water:hed/Wastowater D  Waste Manngemcnt[:] Form 4400-113A . Rev. 7 68
. . . RemcdxahaancdwclapmcntD Othch - " N —
Faclht)/iject Name Local Orid Location of Well | Wc ame : ",2 .
. - Pastess -~ R‘)‘Ld"‘)\ ' —-———ﬁ- DE - fu DW /V\\/"’ .
. Fa.cﬂity License, Permit or Moriitoring No. Local Grld Orlgln o.( csllmatcd ) or Wcll Lacation- D Wns. Umqu_q Wall No. DNR W:ll ID Na. .
) . Lat, ___ Long o) ———
‘Faellly 1D St, Piaic fN, _fE SN Bte Wel mm'ﬁiG AN 0 1Ze O
e e s 5 . . d Y Y vy .
Type of Well ~ eetlon Logatlon of Waste/Sairds . DB [Weil Inslalled Name (ﬁm lat) gnd Firm
oo . 1M4of 1A oESes, . T. NR___ OW D y
- w:nc::der__/mw ——tA ¢ ¢ et
Location of Well Rl:lanva 10 Wiste/Source | Gov. Lot Nuniber — -
. Distance foni Waste/ | EBL SWs. | u [ Upgradient = 5 -[1 Sidegradient ~ (;e, .; } =
- Source - f, | Apply D d O Downgrad:ent n 0 Not Known = ———
A Pmtecuve pips, top slevation _ _ &7, - _ f MSL —_— / 1. Cap ""d TookT . . O Yes EN“
. S ; 2, Protective cover pipé:
I.*' Well casing, top elevation - -T2 fL MsL B Insldc diameter: - g_ in,-
. Land sufice clovation O Y2 b. Length: . ZXIe
L S " ¢, Mawerial: Stcel\q N4
D Surface seal, bouom_ —— ﬁ.MSLor XLy ) ) _ i Other O m .
12, USCS clnssxfmanon of soxl near screens ) d. Additional protection? 0 Yes 'q No :
"GP [0 GMO GCcO OwWQO swih SP O _IPyes, describer . - ’
gM L0 SC 0O MO MHO oL O cH O : A nen«qni:c o oao.
o v | ton s Cmerse 03
3. Sieve analysis performed? I Yes D No t:: Other [ &% .
14, Dnlhng method used: Rotary [1.50 38 4. Material bctwccn w:]l casing and protective pipe; - :
Hollow Stém Auger 0141 124 Bentom\e‘ﬂ 30
__ Other O £5% -E? ) § Other OO ﬁ%
- o4 _'S. Annular spaée seal; 2. Granular/Chlppcd Bentonite E\ 33,
15. Drxlllng Fiuid er)seﬁ W;{m; ago2 Air 0o ‘ ‘s':‘ ™ b Lbs/gal mud weight. . . Bontamite-sand sfurry[l 35
ritiing Mu D 03 .. Neme 1 99 .;‘f,; c. . Lbs/gal mud weight..... Bentonite starry 1 3 1.
i b d... % Béntonjte .. .. .. Bentonite-cement grout[:l 50
16..Dnll o ;
ing additives psed? OYes O [.sto . - ‘.',"g e, _Fr- vnlumc nddcd for any of the shova
Dcscn'bc 2] f How installed: Tremje 01 01
Téemie pumped [1 g3
Gravity || 08’

a. Beniemile granules [T 3 3

Cl1f2in.  Bentonite chips 1, .32
L Othey [ *’mﬁ

£. Bentonite seal:

b. O1jdin. D38 in.

E. Beiitonite seal, top _ _ _ _ _ _ foMsLor_ . 1 __ i .
F. Finé sand, top e fr. MSL or _':S_ RN . ég; 1. Fine sand meterial: ‘Manufasturer, pruducl name & mesh sxu i
' ) ) \ ] a,. - %i
G. Filre’r,gndk. Yop . - _ .. ft. MSL or . S____ fs - b, Yolumec added a3
- - ) . \ 8. Flllcr piek material; Mamlfncmrer, pmduct name & mesh size
-H. Screen joint, top _ _ _ _ _ . ft. MSLor . _g_'_ Y { A Sy s LR o
" : Ig o b. Volume added i3 '
1. Well boom I frt MSLor _ > NN : AN : : 9, Well casing: Plush threaded PVC schedule 40 \SL 92 3,
. ) . \ Flush thrcadcd PVCschedule 80 O 24
I; Filter pack, bottam _ _ _ _ _ _ _R MSLor L& \ . . Other [0 fz‘% '
. , 10. Screen misteriak: . § ’
K Borehale, bottom  _ _ __ _ _ fr. MSLor _ _6_1‘-2- 8. Sercen'type: Facmry cut TS\ 11
) g \ Continuoug slot [1 p) -
L. Borehole, diameter -2 - in. j Other 00 H8¥
. 3 4'—L b. Manufaciurer \ .
M.. 0.D, well casing SRS c. . Slot size; ' 0._'_in
_ d.. Slotted length: _10 n
N: 1D well casing _ 7 i 11, Backﬁll matceridl (helow filter pack): None El 14
: Other [0 i

I hereby ccrufy thal the mfurmallon on llus furm is trué and correct to thc bcsl of my knowlcdgc

Firm

" 2z

’tf\ )élf”\

I/’\\] ﬁ:ww '\"’ ( aS(‘

de. Innccordance wnh chs, 281, 289,

Plénse complcle both Forms 4400-113A and 4400-113B and yetuin them to the appropriate DNR offlée and buresu. Completion of these repum is requived by chs. 160, 281,
91, 292, 293,293, and 299, Wis. Suats., failure to fils

283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch NR 141, Wiz, Adm.

' theia forms may result in a forfeitnre of between $10 and $25,000, of Imprisonment for up 1o oné year, d

am md conduu irivolved, Pcrsonally ideniifi ll}i:

h
_,unthe‘_ 2

-

Informmon on ltheee forms iz not mu:ndnd 1o he used for any other purpou. NOTE: Seetha mntmcuon: far more information, including where the completed forms should

sint:
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SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources
Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98
Route To;  Watershed/Wastewater [] ‘Waste Management |
Remediation/Revelopment [] Oter []
: Page of (
Facility/Project Name License/Permit/Monitoring Number oring Number
 Corney Stere S ~ Olf Tewdsy
B;:ﬂﬂ}g Dnlﬁ By: Name of crew chief (first, last) and Firm Datc Drilling Started  |Date Drilling Compieted [Drilling Method
m Noe e a Lzl | &, (2ot | Hs 4
i Meddwet Eng. Bm ddFIIV mmad YT
Wi Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. cll Name Final Static Water Level [Surface Elevation [Borchole Diameter
______ — —_ Fect MSL Fect MSL inches
Local Grid Origin O (estimated: [0 ) or Boring Location I o ' n |Local Grid Location )
State Planc N, E l B — OoN OE
1 "
1A of 1/4 of Section . T N, R Long Feet O S Feetd W
Facility ID County nty Code {Civil TowWilﬁr Village
© vt e ? G&Q‘L‘U-Q
’SampleA 7 . " Soil Properties
<& NEE Soil/Rock Description 0
al< B 2 =3 And Geologic Origin For e 2
E2ls5 S |£8 Each Major Unit o le [LElE|ESEE|na £ ~ &
EEI®gl = |22 ) cle2|38[55 & |88
52|58 2 | Be » |eude 2 9 | EB|BE|5E|2E| & |OF
ZE|d2] =5 | K& - > |§8FE| & |FA|=50|53 =8| ~ |28
A\ Sacewld

z Lok Srecel A A

= wyn/

Sl Llaek smvg»a. v f ‘ Cb PR
®

§q’;m<

~] SE it €

 Epp= oM.

I hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature 4‘%//&2__ Firm /&(_‘”\ﬁ\a% ZI/LU/'Q“W‘V"{‘%—@ C‘.’.Sﬂ%/iLQ

/ : >
This form is authoriz%y Chapters 281, 283, 289, 291, 252, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this form is mandatory. Fa.ﬂurtf to file
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct myolved.
Personally identifsable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information,

including where the completed form should be sent.




S@,_ b)& Ja X Lz son

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing
Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance
with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one
am and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return

year; depending on the progr:
form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.
Route to:

D Drinking Water D Watershed/Wastewater D Remediation/Redevelopment

D Other:

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural-Resources
dnr.wi.gov

DVeriﬁcation Only of Fill and Seal

D Waste Management

acility Name v ‘
Covrne Store

Do -
- - - - - Facility ID (FID or PWS)
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) [Method Code (see instructions)
_— - — — — — N i v License/Permit/Monitoring #
—_— — Wy
Yol Ya |Z Section ownship [Range — & Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot #
: N D w resent Well Owner
. Well Street Address g
- ’lO © Lown { N Viailing Address of Present Owner
Well City, Village or Town ell ZIP Code
e‘ . &? KL SHI63 City of Present Owner IP Code
Subdivision Name Lot # )
Reason For Removal From Service Unique Well # of Replacement Well : : =g et = -
Se il Lerww e “Pump and piping removed? Clves [ne [nia
e - Liner(s) removed? Yes DNo N/A
D Monitori riginal Construction Date (mm/ddfyyyy) Screen removed? Yes" DNo N/A
0 onitoring Well E—/—u Casing left in place? Clves [Ino [Hia
Water Well ‘ If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Llves Clno M
E Bore'hole / Drillhole _ | please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes . D No N/A
Construction Type: . ' Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes DNo N/A
LZI Drilied [Jpriven (Sandpoint) [Joug _ Ifyes, was hole retopped? ves LINo NIA
If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated D D
Yes No N/A

with water from a known safe source?
Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
D Conductor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped

D Other (specify):

Formation Type:

[E Unconsolidated Formation E] Bedrock
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) [Casing Diameter (in.) ,(Slac;?:;?eséﬁgged [ other (Exptain):
' : Sealing Materials
Lower Drilihole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cemenit Grout D Clay-Sand Slurry (11 Ib./gal. wt.)
D Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout L__l Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "
D Bentonite Chips

D Concrete
N nkn ;
D Yes D ° D Ynknown or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:

epﬁh to Water (feet) ) % Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout
Granular Bentonite D Bentonite - Sand Slurry

Was well annular space grouted?
If yes, to what depth (feet)?

ety .Ww Surface

Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/ddfyyyy)’

.Name of Pegson or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # .
MovHw, Enc. GsHg. (06 &/~ ;
Street or Route (V4 elephone Number 5
| ZzH w. gl 2f 75 832-66°% |
Date Signed
E-z-/(

City tate P que " ignature of Persgn Doing YVork
el Creck (e [seHl2 i,




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

’S)tzle of Wisconsin Ce O =
eperiment of Netural Resources Route to: Watershed/Wastewater ‘Waste Management R
. Al‘{_emcd‘mﬁoaned:vclopmcntD Other [} Form 4400-1134 - Rev.7-98
Facility/Project Namc Local Grid Location of Well ell Name
- - . E.-
C svrirar Shore - rPBE nBHE L MW -2 [
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin [ (estimated: [ ) or Well Location [0 [Wis. Unique Well No. [DNR Well 1D Na.
Lat, ° ] “l.ong. . E ) |:)r ______ L
Facility ID St, Piane LN, _nE_s/om [PueWelllnsulled g7 554,
————————— Section Location of Wasie/Source . mm Jdd vVVyy
Type of Well . 1idof 14 of Sec T N.R ' B ‘EN Well Installed By: Name (first, last) and Firm
Well Code /__ = — ol it =ve Black
= - Location of Well Relative 1o Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Number
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u [ Upgradient s [0 Sidegradient M ﬂ ¥ .
Sourqe .________<ft.” Apply O |4 DO Downgradient n [J NotKnown - by, S .i .
A. Protective pipe, wp clevation . _ . . | (O_fMSL —— __—~ L.Cap and lock? &-Ves [ No
. . —~ > f MSL oy 2. Prowective cover pipe:
~ B. Well casing, top elevation. - — -~ — . a. Inside diameter: =
"C. Land surface clevation - _O__. fr. MSL b. Length: -l n
: . S o B A5 ¢. Material: Steel R D4
n Surfme seal, boltam .- — _ . _ _ fi MSLor - _{__ ,§:;: ! Other OO
12. USCS claseification of soil near screen: A d. Additional protection? 0 Yes O
GP O GME GCE]I GW [Dj SwW g Sp If yes, describe:
SM O S8C ML MH CcL CH . .
Bedrock [ 3, Surface scal: - Bentonite [1 30
R N : Concrete Jd
13. Sieve analysis performed? 1 Yes BNo \ 4 Other O
14. Drilling method used: Rotar 4. Maicrial between well casing and protective pipe:
: }:4 tary
Hollow Stem Auger. Bentonite &
Other _  Other O
. 5. Annular space seal: & Granular/Chipped Benitonite &
15. Drilling fiuid Lgreldl W&r:rd ooz Air 0 01 * Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand shurry[J
4 illimp Mud[1 03 None & 99 c. Lbs/gal mud weight .. . .. Benionite starry O
- .. 4 % Bentonite .... .. Bentonite-cemen grout [
16. mE Hvest O Yes B No . Ft 2 volume added for any of the above
Describe f. How insmlled: Tremie [0 0
17. Source of water fausch AI is, if fred Tremic pumped [ 02
. analys: M S .
ysis, if required) _ Gravity O gg
6. Bentonite seal: a. Benlumite granules [] © 33
- . s b, O1M4in. O3/8m [01/2Zin. Bentonjte chips B 32
E Bentonile seal, top _ _ _ _ _ _ fEMSLor_ _ Z__ 5 P c Other O %
b b .
F. Fine sand, top fLMSLor . 3 (::’ p 7. Fine sand msterial: Manufactarer, product name & mesh size
. T3 '.: a. ‘ ™
G.Filterpack,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSLor _ _ }.- ‘ S : g‘ b. YVolunic added ___ a3
. L( ‘ g 8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh si
H. Screen join,top . _ _ _ ft MSLor _ _ 1\ __ 7 o
ol - =
I Lt = fred b. Volurre added fr3
1. Well bomorn ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ ftMSLor _7_ ' __ft = 9. Well cesing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 B 23
- l (_( ;:__é " Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 7 24
I Filterpack, bottorn _ _ _ _ _ _ fu MSLor _ * __ ft. E= . Other O
o ] i
] ZZ 10. Screen material: PV :
K. Borehole, bottarn . — — ft MSLor _ ._l :( D i K a. Secreen‘type: Factary cut A 11
% 7= Continuons slot [0 @}
L. Borehole, diameter e~ in. i . Other OO
_ 2 b. Mxnu.f;cmxcr P
M. O.D. well casing -2 m c.” " Slot size: 0.___in
] d. Slotted length: e fu
N. 1D. well casing - ._1_ - . 11, Backfill matcrial (below filter pack): None B~ 14
. Other O

I hereby cerify that the inﬁ:rmmitm an this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

s.i gngﬁ/}/‘ //;’

Firm . N
. Moy o Environ MM Cs /ﬁ. , L ¢
(8

Pleaze comp! eie both Fo:
283, 289, 291,292, 293, 29.
these forms may result in 2 forfeitnre of between $10 and

infarmation on thece forms is not intended 10 be nsed for any other purpose. NOTE:

senl

4400-113/’; and 4400-113B and yetura them Ihe‘appmprlate DRNR office and buresu, Cornpletion of these reponts is wequived by chs. 160, 281,
5. and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordancs with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file

$25 000, or imprisanment for up Lo one year, depending an the program and cenduct involved. - Personally idenrifiable
pos See the instrctions for more information, including where the completed forms should be



MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT

' '17. Additional comments on development:

Suate of Wisconsin
Department of Nature! Resources Form 4400-113B Rev, 7-98
' Route1o: Watershed/Wastewater [] Wastc Management[_]
_ Remcdistion/Redevelopment[ ] Othier [] A
Facility/Project Name County Name ‘ ‘Well Name
 Corner SHspe D e g , Ml’u’fzpﬁ
" Pacility License, Permit or Monitoring Number Coonty Code | Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number .
1. Can this well be purged dry? O Yes ? No . . Before Development After Development
’ : 11. Depth to Water
2. Well development method (from top of a.__/_t/ﬂ_._ft ___M;ﬁ-
surged with bailer and bailed g 41 well casing)
surged with bailer and pumped ‘o 61 .
surged with block and bailed O 42 Date h_é,__f_,_‘}_‘_”l‘_ _6/ (, 2oy
surged with block and pumped O 62 mm.dd yyyy mmddyyyy
surged with block, bailed andpumped [ 70 O am. 1 am.
compressed air O 2o Time Come i Opm. ____: __[Opm
bailed only o 10 . -
pumped only 0 os1 12. Sediment in well inches . __inches
pumped slowly o 59 bottom ‘
Other i : 13, Water clarity Clear 10 Clear 3 20
- ' Turbid 8 15 Turbid % 25
3. Time spent developing well 32 (Describe) (Deseribe)
4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng) — .__{. 5. —fr
5. Inside diameter of well — _L_ — in.
€. Volume of water in filter pack and well /
casing : U paL ) .
Fill in if drilling fiids were used and well is at solid weste facility:
7. Yolume of water removed from well _ _{ _9 . gal ’ . R
_ ’ 14. Towalsuspended __ ___ __, __mpd ________ mpfl
B. Volume of water added (Gf any) e Al solids . :
9. Source of water added is.eob . _ mgh . mg/l
14. Well developed by: Name (first, h;st) and Firm
10. Analysis performed on water added? O Yes [1 No First Name: FegA LastName: Shi o Ko
(If yes, attsch results) .
pm Menelsaa  Bravtrowometd Cilks,

Name and Address of Facility Contact /Owner/Responsible Party

T hereby cextify that the above infarmation is 1rie and correct 1o the best

f«‘;’iie Kew o e Sl et of my knowledge. _

Fécnnyfpirm: Mersdwan BEinu. @ Be. | signatre: M‘J

Street: 2Z2H M. Elrs f&ﬂ Print Name: ] /(e.qmg//l\ Shinle

City/State/Zip: Fd_ﬁa Creell L W , Firm: | /il{gm»(‘\z« Enu. dg & 7L C
T SuP2 >/

NOTE: See instructions for more information including a list of county codes and well type codes.



SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

State of Wisconsin

Department of Natural Resources
. ‘ Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98
Route To:  Watershed/Wastewater [] Waste Management [
Remediation/Revelopment [] Other [ (
Fachity/Project N e ! (
ty/Project Name Licensc/Permit/Monitoring Number ing Number )
Corner~ S ' M -2 (L
Boring Drilled By: Name of crew chief (first, last) and Firm D iR i1l iHi
P e For (b\‘tjk aZDnnmg Started , |Date Drilling Completed |Drilling Method
- L _.../__("_/_ZQL_ _é/_L/_‘Z_g_“__ ’H S
Firm: Ml wrest Ewns. : EE ddyFYy|mm dd TIYY ’4
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. ell Name - Final Static Water Level |Surface Elevation [Borchole Diameter
______ e Feet MSL Feet MSL inches
Local Grid Origm [0 (estimated:[J ) or Boring Location O o n |Local Grid Location
State Plane N, E La___
A o ] [ ] DN DE
_‘_1/4 of 1/4 of Section . T N, R long Feet o S FeetO W
Facility ID County unty Code  }Civil Town/City/ or Village :
D vnn 3 S ~ )
Sample T Soil Properties
& =1 —E i/Rock Descripti
ﬁf’ E 31 A:glGeo] Onpuol:l g
s RIS El 3 g ogic Origin For g 2
Exlsg] S | £ Each Major Unit o |2 g E £S Ezle % g
ES|BH 2 | w |5J55 S| cB|25| 28| 5 €| & BE
ZE|3E £ | K& . > [E£8F8| £ | 55|25|33 (5] = |28
QU
o
s
- —
[
S
(-
© >
r—
1r ——

- Eel= (% M

I hereby centify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signantrre , N m f .
i i WMemsilomn _nu. 05 /45, LCC
Chapters 281, 283, 2§9, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this form is mandai(m‘{ Failure to file

00, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved.
ded to be used for any ofher purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information,

This forfh is authort
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,0
Personally identifiable information on this form is not inten
including where the completed form should be sent.



State of Wiscongin

MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

Department of Netwral Resources Route to: Watershed/Wastewater[ ] ‘Waste Management|_] Form 4400-113A . Rev. 7-98
. .Remedintion/Redevelopment] ] Other[] )
Facility/Project Name Local Grid Location of Well . [Well Name
Coriay Stere ' _ &BQ J— E\EJV : Mw -5
Pacility License, Permit or Monitoring No. |Local Grid Origin  [] (estimated: [] ) or WellLocation [1 [Wis. Unique Well No. IDNR Well 1D No.
‘ Lat. ° ! "Long. ! or| —
Facility ID St. Pianc f N, fE._sio [Dae Welllnsialled o5 5 504
————————— Section Location of Waste/Source mm_dd v vy y
T EW : ‘ OE [Well Installed By: N i
TR O el Code ; L 1Mof___ MefSec. T.___ NR__OW| ~ 2P U {‘m:f:,’:t fast) and Flrm
. - c‘ L - Location of Well Relative 1o Wasiz/Source | Gov. Lot Number
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Stds. u [J Upgradient s [0 Sidegradient M ﬂ ¥ Z.
Source £ | ApPly O |4 O Downgradient n [J Not Known : v A5VISY ‘4? <
A. Protective pipe, top elevation _ _ _ _£&=5_ fu MSL ; - 1. Cap and lock? &Yes O Mo
. . —_ _S_ £ MSL } 2. Proective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation ——r a. Inside diameter: Yo i
“C. Land surface clevation .0 _wwmse b. Length: -1 &
i . /- c. Material: Stecel B 04
D. Swurface seal, bottom . _ _ _ __ fi.MSLor _ Z__ ft. ! Other [
12. USCS classification of soil near screen: d. Additional protection? O Yes [1
GP OO0 MO GCcO GWO swiO SP g If yes, describe:
sMpO scO MO MHO o O cH O . ‘ Bentoniie O 30
Bedrock O 3. Surfacc scal:
) ; Concrete J
13. Sieve analysis performed? O Yes X \ Other O
14. Drilling method used: Rotary :"‘ 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger R Bentonite B
4 Other ) ',::‘:f _ ~ Other O
i Eé.f-' 5. Annular space seal; & Granular/Chipped Bentonite 1
15. Drilling fiuid llx)s:fh chltc; ooz Air 01 01 ',;‘i > b, Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand sturry (]
tllimg Mud[103 Nonc &L 99 S:":::S c. Lbs/gal mud weight ... .. Bentonite slarry [
. . oo d. % Bentonite .... .. Bentonite-cement grout [1
16. Drilling additives M.] D Yes A No b e. Ft 3 volume added for any of the ahove
Desoribe ' ' "* £ How installed: .T‘ _ Trem.i; S
17. Source of water (attach enaslysis, if required): & TEie pmpe
: ysis, lreq ' % Gravity -0

§. Bentonite scal: a. Benlumite granules [

E. Bentonite s;al, Op e o f.MSLor_ -7 __
F. Fine sand, wp  _ __ __ _ fr. MSL or _ _,;__
G. Filterpack, top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or - _:_;_-
H. Screen joint,t10p  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft; MSL or _ _L..l; —
I. Well borom  _ _._ _ _ _ ft MSLor _ f_li _
RE Ellerp;ck, bottom _ _ _ . _ _ft MSLor_ [.t.-_(’.__

K. Borehole, bottam - _ . _ _ ft MSL or _ .! _lt(__ -
L. Borehole, diameter _-_.%_ - in
M. O.D. well casing - ._—2_‘ — in,

LS

N. 1.D. well casing

b. O1Mdin. [3/8in. [01/2in.  Bentonite chips Bl
. ' Other [

c

7. Fine sand mesterial: Manuofacturer, produet name & mesh size

a.
b. Volume added . a3
8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product neme & mesh size

a
b, Volume added
9. Well cesing:

73
Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 B 23
" Flush Lhreac!ed PVCschedule 80 [1 24

ﬂi-\: AT 5 Other O
;/E 2z E; 10. Screen material: pve .
= a.  Screen‘type: FPactaryeut & 11

Continuous slot [
Other O

b. Mamufactoyer
c. -Slot size:
d. Slotted Iength:

11, Backfll matcrial (below filtcr pack):

1 hereby certify that the inﬁ)rmnlitm o this form is true and correct fo the best of my kiowledge.

Signamre

Firm : N ‘ )
 Map g Envirox WLM (4l /ﬁ L
[

- Please complete both Form
283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 29

these forms may result in a forfeim
informarian on these forms is not inten:

senl .

440().113.0; d 4400-113B and yetura them 1o the appropriate DNR office and buresu. Completion of these yeports is equired by chs. 160, 281,
5, and 299, W?itsl. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. C(fde.P In accordenes with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats,, failure wo file

e of beiween $10 and $25,000, of imprisonment for up 1o one yeay, depending an the program end ¢ t
ded to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be

onduct involved. - Personally identifizble



State of Wisconsin

SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

Department of Natural Resources
Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98
Rowe To:  Watershed/Wastewater [] Waste Management []
Remediation/Revelopment [] Other []
[/ /7
Facihiy/Project N o u
acility/Project Name License/PermiyMonitoring Number  JBoring Number
S— Corner S"m ‘ | Mw ~ 5
oring Drilled By: Name of crew chief (first, last) and Firm Date Drilling Started D i1l illi
g ) oo e (b\ Py (/k ate Drilling ate Drilling Completed [Drilling Method
ﬁ/\ i S 3l 2ot | 3 2ol NS
Firm: sdwrest Ewng, mm dd YyYVYY|mm dd y¥¥ Y ’4
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. cll Name - Final Static Water Level Surface Elevation orchole Diameter
_______ e e , Feet MSL _ FetMSL inches
Local Grid Origin O (estimated: .0 ) or Boring Location O o n [Local Grid Location
State Plane N, Lat___ OoN OE
. o ] "
. 1Mof 1/4 of Section . T N, R long __ _ _ Feetps Feetll W
Facility ID County lCounty Code  }JCivil Town/City/ or Viilage
Q cena — 2 :
SampleA T Scil Properties
<& 2|3 E? Soil/Rock Description °
ol<B| 8 = g And Geologic Origin For 5 2
558 S | S5 Each Major Unit o lg | E E £2 Eele |5 ~ &
S EE 3| §S o 5432 5| E5|26|2E|3€) 8|8
zE|-S2] @ | A& o |532A]| & |53 =3|3T|2E] o |28
AVS'S IQ o —grarg . 4
- _ - — - - Y
N
. N
% Ja. Cde Z@«ﬂ» W;”{' " syt
- +4. —_—
b3 well—sartel  gray g
- "
A
lo : —
] Yo Cie sand. — A
w el ~ el — w
H
iz z
o
- . - — O o
IS. goBR= (4 fL

I hereby certify that the informgtion on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature

7

" Mewrihomn eny. G5 /dg , LcC

This fo
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,0
Personally identifiable information on this form is not inten
including where the completed form should be sent.

letion of this form is mandat%‘r{ Failure to file

i :
is auﬂwﬁ’% Chapters 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Comp! >
00, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved.

ded to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information,



MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT

State of Wisconsin
Department of Naturz! Resources Form 4400-1138 Rev. 7-98
' Route to; Watershed/Wastewater [_] Waste Management [ ]
Remedistion/Redevelopment[ ]  Other[] »
Fnclllty/Pm_]cct Name _ County Name Well Name e
Corner SIpre D e 2t M-S
: Facxhty L.xaensc, Permit or Monitoring Number County Code | Wis. Unique Well Number - DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry? O Yes ? No o Before Development  After Development
11, Depth to Water
2. Well development method (from top of — _?_ . _?;?_ _— i . _é Z
surged with bailer and bailed g well casing)
surged with bailer snd pumped ‘o 61 é
surged with block and bailed O 42 Date b.__,__/ j_2elt _@_,_[_,__2011
strged with block and pumped 0o 62 mm dd yyyy mmdd yyyy
surged with block, bailed and pnmped O 70 [ vm. 3 am.
compressed air 0o 20 Time €t QOpm. ____:____Opm
bailed only m}
pumped only [m} 12, Sediment in well inches — . inches
pumped slowly 0 bottom .
Other 0 13. Wgt’m’ clarity Clear 10 Clear [7 20
Turbid B 1 5 Turbidf 2 5
3. Time spent developing well A PO (Describe) (Deseribe)
4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng) - _[ (:.f. —fr
5. Inside diameter of well _ __Z e in.
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well i
casing — ../_v — — gal )
Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid waste facility:
7. Volume of water removed from well _ io____ . gal . ' :
» 14, Towalsuspended __ __ __ __,_mgd . ______ __mp/l
8. Volume of water added (if any) e gal solids
9. Source of water added 1s.cop . _ mgll . mg/l
T8, Well developed by: Nawme (first, last) and Firm
10. Analysis performed on water added? 0 Yes O Neo First Name: KeIA LastNeme: O ba w Ko
(If yes, attech results) R
Firm: M-O—A»Q.\aa»\ Erviviro w mquﬁ Qi HS

17. Additional comments on development:

Name and Address of Facility Contact/Owner/Responsible Party

1 hereby certify that the abave information is trrue and correct o the best

fll:;e Kewn f&fnﬂe S e of my knowledge.

Facllity/Firm: Measdan Eio. G . | signature: . //7’ %

s 2N, Bire f e Keripeft  Shimlo

ciyswerzy __fall  Creel, W Firm: Mendsn Enu._as 5 70¢
STy . /

NOTE: Sec insteuctions for more information inclﬁding a list of county codes and well type codes.



MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

Waste Management[_] Form 4400-113A . Rev. 7-98

State of Wisconsin

Ronte to:  'Watershed/Wastewater[]

p of Natnral R
. .Remedintion/Redevelopmentl_]  Other
Facility/Project Name [Local Grid Location of Well . ell Name
Corier S =~ g¥ rBw | Mw- 6
Facility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin  [] ( estimated: [J) or Well Location [J |Wis. Unigue Well No. [DNR Well 1D Na.
Ln‘ L] 1 ] 15 Long. - R 'Ior ______ ——
Facility ID St. Planc £ N, fLE. Sion [Du=Well rnmn:_d 57131, 200
g e Section Location of Wasie/Source Or e s d ;_f Y VY Yy
> ; - 1 3 i
T Cote , L sof___motse T NR__ D% |V B e (s lash and Fim
- — === {Location of Well Relative 1o Waste/Sourcc ~|Gov. Lot Numbar | : -
Distance from Waste/ | Enf Stds. u [J Upgradient s [J Sidegradient M i ¥ £ 1 y
Som‘cg _._____'ft.m Apply O |4 O Downgradient n [1 NotKnown - oy A - =
A. Protective pipe, top elevation _ _ _ _ . ©_ i MSL —— e L. Cap and lock? &Ves [J No
- g J 2. Proiective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation -T2 _fMSL . a. Inside diameter: : 2 ;.
"C. Land surface elovation - __O_. fr MSL b. Length: —
: . . © Sy - c. Material: Stecel (R 04
D. Surface seal, bottom — — . _ . _ f. MSLor — _(_._ ft. Sﬂ%gl 3 a%‘é ‘
- Tt VPR
12. USCS classification of soil near screen: et *=' 4. Additional protection? O Yes [1 No
GP OO0 oM ¢CO oW swO SP ﬂ If yes, describe: .
SM[O scO MO MHO oL O cHO Bentonite 1 30
Bedrock [J 3. Surfacc scal: - Concrete @ 01
te
13. Sieve analysis performed? ] Yes \ O::er 0
14. Drilling method used: Rotary 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger. Bentonite &
Other . Other O
. ) 5. Anpular space seal; & Granular/Chipped Bentonite & 3 3
15. Drilling finid ;.\)sre_ﬁ:' W;ftcg Ooo2 Air 0 01 b, Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand shurry[d 35
img Mud 103 None A 99 c. Lbs/gal mud weight..... . Bentonite slurry O 31
o . d. % Bentonjte .... .. Bentonite-cement growrt[1 5 ¢
16. Drilling additives M O Yes R No .. Fi 3 volume added far any of the above
Describe . f. How insmlied: _ Tremie 0 0]
17. Source of water (attsch analysis, if uired): rqmcgqmp_cd 0 02
. : ysis, Ifreq : - Gravity 0 pg
6. Bentonite seal: a. Benlumite granules [ * 33
b, O1/4m. 038 [O1/2in.  Bentonite chips B 32

E. Bentonite seal, top

F. Fine sand, top

‘G.Filterpack, top  _ _ _ _ _ _ L
H. Screen joint,t0p  _ _ _ _ _ _ fMSLor_ A __ R
I Well bomom  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft MSLor _ _! i(___ fr.
I Fihcrpa;ck, bottom _._ _ _ _ _ fr MSLor _ £ ~__f
K. Borchole,bottom . _ _ _ _ { «

______ fr. MSL or _ ;3 __ﬁ.\
ft. MSLor _ 3 ﬁ.‘\'

Other O

c

- 7. Fine sand material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

a

b. Velumic added ‘ ﬁ3
8. Filier pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

a.

‘b. Volumie added ft3
9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 & 23
" Flush Lllrea@cd PVC schedule B0 [ 24

Other O

pve

10. Screen material:
a. Soreentype:

Fac;ory at B 11
Continuous slot 1 ¢

3 = .
L. Borehole, diameler —— — in. Other O
2 b. Manufacmier ’
M, O.D. weli casing -2 c. Slot size: 0.___in
) d. Slotted length: R ;3
N. LD. well casing - _Z_ _ 11, BackRIl matcrial (below filtcr pack): None B 14

1 hereby cerify that the infbrmatibn an this formis true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Firm

S.i gnaﬁf//}f‘/'/(—;'

Moy s loen  Entv.cos WM (659 /ﬁ L
[ad

Please compébmh Form¥4

283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In BEGe
een $10 and §25,000, of imprisonment forup 1o

theae forms may result in « forfeitnre of betw:
information on these forms is not intended 10

sent.

400-113A; and 4400-113B and retura them 1o the .'appmprlne DNR office and buresn. Cornpletion of thése reponts is vequired by chs. 160, 281{.

ordance with ¢ nd S
‘one year, de=pending an the program and conduct involved. - Personally identifiable

be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completéd forms should be

hs, 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Statz., failure to file



MONITORING WELL DEVELOPMENT

State of Wisconsin
Depustment of Natural Resources Form 4400-113B Rev. 7-08
Raute to: Watershed/Wastewater [ ] Waste Management [}
Remedistion/Redevelopment[]  Other [] .
Fncﬂltylpxo_'cct Name County Name _ Well Neme A ’
. O orner SIspe D et aeiq A Mw-é
: Facﬂxly Lwcnsc, Permit or Monitoring Number County Code | Wis. Unique Well Number - DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry? O Yes ? No o Before Development After Development
’ : 11. Depth to Water »
2. Well development method (from top of ____3._?_{& .__‘i.ifﬁ-
snrged with bailer and bailed gr 41 well casing)
surged with bailer ahd pumped 61 7 , . .
surged with block and bailed u 42 Date b__é_,_l_,_z_f’_‘(_ ___é , 2o
surged with block and pumped O 62 mm.dd yyyy mmddyyyy
mrged with block, bailed andpamped [ 70 [J am. [J am.
compressed air 0o 2o Time e i QOpm’ __ _: _ [Jpm
bailed only 0o 10 . ) .
pumped only 0O 51 12. Sediment in well © _ __ . __inches — —..__inches
pumped slowly 0 50 bottom
Other o 3 13. Water clarity Clear 10 "Clear [ 20
Turbid B~ 1 5 Turbid Pk 25
3, Time spent developing well A30 (Describe) (Describe)
4. Depth of well (from top of well cesisng) _(_ AN i3
5. Inside diameter of well ) _—E v i
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well /
esging - gal. . ’
Fill in if drilling fuids were used and well is at solid waste facility:
7. Volumne of water removed from well _ _[_ f_ . gal ' ’ : o
_ |14. Totalsuspended __ __ ____,_mgh _______ | mpll
8. Volume of water added GGf any) e AL solids :
9. Source of water added 15.€OD — et ingfl
T6. Well developed by: Name (first, Tast) and Firm
‘10. Analysis perfarmed on water added? 0O Yes [0 Neo First Name: KA Last Name: O b %‘QO
(If yes, attsch resulis)
: i Menrdlian Brrotrewmend O Hs.

17. Additional cornments on development:

Name and Address of Facility Conlact /Owhar/pronsiblc Party

T hereby centify that the above information is trme and correct 1o the best

f\fﬁc Ke (AN Name Sk Vg of my knowledge. -

Fécﬂity@irm: Mf-v«\i}av\ E—WU . }‘);— Signature: z : <

Street: Z;‘l[ Nr FZI/G [th P{intNmne: /<£"/l “éﬁ\ S /1 ;m /b

City/State/Zip: F«ﬂ Creell, Wz Firm: /Méﬂy({x& Eny. (s ﬁ /4 ¢
TSuR2 ‘ 7/

NOTE: See instructions for more information including a Iist of county codes and well type codes.



SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources
Form 4400-122 Rev. 798
Rouwe To: Watershed/Wastewater [ ] Waste Management []
Remediation/Revelopment [ ] Other [

. } Page / of /
Facility/Project A:hmc License/PermiyMonitoring Number ing Number - '
5 Cﬁ"f 2~ S ) m - é

oring Drilled By: Name of crew chief last) and Firm i1 i 115

i 2. f orow ((ér{t,a )K Date Drilling Started  [Date Drilling Completed [Drilling Method

i, L £ 31,2 S 30 ,2ei!
o Midwest Eng, sy yy e Eeyyyy| HNSA
WTI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. ell Name - Final Static Water Level [Surface Elevation IBorehole Diameter
—_———— — e Feet MSL Feet MSL inches
Local Grid Origm [0 (estimated: L0 ) or Bormg Locaton O o + njlocal Grid Location
State Plane N. ) E 131.___.______ u N OE
_1Aof___ VdofSectim . T__. N.R Long__° ' " Feet O S FeetDl W
Facility ID County ty Code JCivil Town/City/ or Vallage
QD n J— >
Sam ;:eA » :'g; . Soil Properties
o _lj, 2 u.§ E SoilfRock Description °

~el<Bl 8 [5E And Geologic Origin For = ]
E2ls5] 9 |£5 Each Major Unit o lg [ E E £S Ezle | E _E
g'c 8 g t.e w s Is® ela2isg]lsgl & 14
z: .§o — 30 ““0-5 9 EQ Qg -E‘-g 23 N OE

|- x| @™ e > |§3F8| & | 8a|ES[A3 |25 & [=O

blade L5~ graig

DT TR v e

l

-~

7 FPoo= 14 -

I hereby certify that the informgtion on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

e 0 " Mevdomn Eru. 14y, LCC

This forfh is auﬂiori% Chapters 281, 283, 2:89, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this form is mandator§. Failure to file
this form may result in forfeiture of between §10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved.
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information,

including where the completed form should be sent. .




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

State of Wiscaniin I
Degartment of Notosal Resowrmes  Route to:  Watershed/Wastewater[[] ‘Waste Management[_ ] Fornt 4400-1134 . Rev. 7.98
- .Remedintion/Redevelopmentl | Other [ )
Facility/Project Name Locel Grid Location of Well : ell Name
: e . . E.
C sriray _______fr.Bg‘ —_—fL EW- : Mw ~ 4
Pacility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin [ (estimated: [ ) or Well Location [] [Wis. Unigue Well No. [DNR WellID Na.
Lxt. " ' "l.ong. * ! or | o —— .
Facility ID . St. Plane : N, _fLE. SICN Datz Well Insmﬂ_edé_f/—.f*/—.z—g“
T a li— ———————— Section Location of Waste/Source Op ReiTommmied Bm 7}3 d ;_i lY YY ¥
4 , T 1 ; i
ype of e | lsof__ 1dofSec. _.T.___NR___ [w o nstalied By: Name (first, last) and Firm
Well Code /o : - _ 3ve Black
- — . Laocstion of Well Relative 1o Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Number
Distance from Weste/ Enf. Stds. u [] Upgradient s [0 Sidegradient M \4_ ¥ E .
Source __________ft | Apply DO 4 O Downgradient _n_[] Not Known : ‘ D ASCY i M
A. Protective pipe, wp elevation _ _ _ _ (2 _ft MSL —— & __— L Capandiock? . D-Ves O Mo
-5 . + 2. Prowective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top clevation —_————a fr MSL 2. Inside diameter: : e
"C. Land surface clevation - _D_.._ fr. MSL b. Length: -1 &
: . [ = « Pt c. Material: Stcel [ 04
D. Surface seal, boltamn - — — _ _ _ foMSLor .1 ft. ¢ v REnT ) Other OO
; . R VRGeS - her
12. USCS dlassification of soil near screen: 3 T d. Additional protection? ) 1 Yes 1
GP O GMQO c6cO 6w swQ@ SP A If yes, describe: .
sMpO scO MO MHO cL O CHO Bentoniic [1 30
Bedrock 3 3. Surfacc seal: - -
: Concrete
13. Sieve analysis performed? O Yes B No \ Other [
14. Drilling method used: Rotary 150 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stemn Auger. B 4 1 Bentonite 30
Other 3 Other O

15. Drilling fiuid used: Water [ D2 Air 0 01
Drilling Mud [ 03 None &L 99

16. Drilling additives used? O Yes Q@A Mo

Describe : : i
17. Source of water (auach analysis, if required):

b

-

E. Bentonite seal, wop _ . _ _ _ _ fr. MSLor___z“______fL
F.Fincsand, top _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ ,;_._Z:'__ﬁ,\
G.Filterpack, top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ _33__ ﬁ-\ S B
H. Screen joint, 1op ___T___fLMSLDr__’b.‘___ﬁ- . ol Fr
I Well oot~ _ _ _ _ _ _ amsLer_fY__p R ==
I Filter pack, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _fu MSLor _ 1 ..L.(_.. fr. L=
" s
L& =
=

K. Borehole,bottom  _ _ — _ _ _ fuMSLor_ t *__ ﬁ.\

10. Screen material:

5. Annuler space seal: & Granular/Chipped Bentonite 1 3 3
Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand sturry[d 35

c Lbs/gal mud weight ... .. _ Benionite starry B3 31

d. 9 Bentonjte .... .. Bentonite-cement grour ] 5 ¢
c. Fi 3 volume added far any of the shove

f. How insmlled: Tremie 3 0]

Tremie pumped O g2

Gravity 1 0og

§. Bentonite seal: a. Bentumite granules [ © 33
b. O1/in. O3/8in [11/2in.  Bentonite chips B 32
Other O ::_ =

fod

7. Fine sand msterial: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

a.

b. Volumic added __ f3
8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

a

b, Volume added £3
9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 & 23
* Flush l‘.hrcad‘ed PV(C schedule 80 [ 24

Other [

v

Fac;ory at & 11
Continuous siot 1 ¢
Other [0

a. Sereen‘type:

L. Barehole, diameter ._~._3_ —  in.
b. Manufactorer
M. O.D, well casing - _.72 - i c. Slot size:
d. Slotted length:
N. 1D. well casing S 11, Backfill matcrial (below filter pack):

I hereby certify that the infbrmalibn am this form is true and correct o the best of my knowledge.

Svigm.m//Z/f“/)(/"

Fi . .
mrn Mﬁ,.\aé\{,t Eitev,roe MM Cs /ﬁﬁ , LQ (
[ag

Please compl ete bo‘th7For 4 )
283, 289, 201,292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Co.
these forma may result in 2 forfeitnre of between $10 and §25,000, ot imprisonment
information on these farms is not intended to be used for sny other purpose. NOTE:

sent

forup to one year, depending on the prog :
See Lhe instructions for more information, including where the completed forms shoutd be

" \ d 4400-113B and retura them 1 the appropriate DNR office and buresn. Completion of these yeports is required by chs, 160, 281,
o b NR Jis, PF:ie.pln accordence with chs. 281, 289, 2%’1, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failwse to file

n and conduct involved. - Personally identifiable




"MONITORING WELL DEVELGPMENT

'10. Anelysis performed on water added?
{f yes, atisch results)

State of Wisconsin
Department of Natura! Resources Form 4400-113B Rev. 7.98
- Route to: Watershed/Wastewater [ Waste Management [ |
) Remedistion/Redevelopment[ ]  Other[ ] v
Facﬂlty/Pm‘jcct Name County Name ‘Well Name
: Facimy Lw:nsc. Permit or Mommrmg Number Connty Code | Wis. Unique Well Number DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry? O Yes ? No o . Before Development After Development
) 11. Depth to Water
: 5O
2. Well development method (from top of ___.é_. 3?_ __ 12
surged with bailer and bailed well casing)
surged with bailer and pumped » :
surged with block and bailed Date: b. € ,__(_,__fo_( _6, [, 20l
surged with block md pumped mm.dd yyyy mmddyyy
surged with block, bailed and pumped g am. 0 am.
compressed air Time i Opm’ ____:___[Opm
bailed only . . :
pumped only 12. Sediment in well inches — — . __ inches
pumped slowly bonom ]
Other ' 13, Water clarity Cleer [J 10 Clear 7 20
' Turbid &8 1 5 Torbid[R. 25
3. Time spent developing well (Describe) (Describe)
4, Depth of well (from tap of well eesisng) 2> fr
5. Inside diameter of well —— s o n,
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well {
casing A el )
/O Fill in if drilling fivids were used and well is at solid wasts facility:
7. Volume of water removed from well _t - .. gal : ’ : ‘ :
14, Towlsuspended __ _ _ - ,_mel __ ____ __ _ mpl
8. Volume of water added (if any) e e pal solids :
9. Source of water added 15.COD — e mgh mg/l
16. Well developed by: Name (irst, fast) and Firon
O Yes [O No _FirstName: KA LastName: O ba3 g L=

i Mensiaa

17, Additional comments on development:

Name and Address of Facility Contact /Owner/Responsible Parly

T hercby cextify that the sbave information is trne and cosroct to lhc best
of my knowledge.

fiﬁe Kév\ I{‘I:snl)c SI/\I MKO : .

Faollity/Firmn: Mevsdran  Ev. & H«; Signature: W

Sueet: 23 M. Bl 2f Priit Name:  Kevmeft, Shimlo

ciysanzp el Creel, ur Firm: Mersdsen Efv. (Gg 5‘ /L C
S5y | "/

NOTE: See instructions for more information including a list of connty codes and well type codes.

ZVLV‘T"O “ Ma‘ﬂ*g < ”5 ,



State of Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION
Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98

Route To;  Watershed/Wastewater D Waste Management D
Remediation/Revelopment D Other [J e
{ |

i i ] Page of
Facility/Project Tmc License/Permi/Monitoring Number  [Boring Number
I %E—fn.a-r SY-=v—e ' MW~
oring Drilled By: Name of crew chiel (Lirst, 1ast) and Finm 1 S1I 115
s A VoS PR el v
Fim:_ Midwest Eung. B AdTTYT|EE @ ETYTY NS4
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. ell Name - Final Static Water Level [Surface Elevation [Borchole Diameter
— e E ] == 7 o Fect MSL Feet MSL inches
Local gin (estmated: 0 ) or Boring Locaton O Local Grid Location
State Plane N, e P i
: - P ON OE
— 1/4 of 1/4 of Section T N, R Long Feet O S Feetll W
Facility ID County ty Code )Civil Town/City/ or Vallage
Q L P ™ ‘
Sam;ieﬂ\ ;g Sail Properties
T o :
« 2I< B B 5 ogic Origin For = =
E5lss| o |6 Each Major Unit o le g -E £ Eele | g
ES|FB8 2|38 o |5 |zl 5| E8|88(E8s]55 2 |ak
SE(R 8 8 |&% | Fue sl o | EB|8E|EE|BE| R |OF
R ] ) S |s3F8] & | 3B =0 QA |aE] & |EO
Ylack A~ ciMSj £
N
<.
. N
2 : 1
Jom browd Rile s | oY | el
s : e st
- o

o .
e “\i‘% L,.om Fu«e_— sﬁ—“y\

it

WIINV 1T
T
S

5 EpR = /Y B Y

I hereby certify that the information en this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signamre /f%—— i Mevihozen eny. &5 /5 ) L C

This forfh is auﬂiori% Chapters 281, 283, 2:89, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this form is mandafory. Failure to file
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved.
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information,

including where the completed form should be sent.




MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

ls;ate af Wi:coz;:in X T :W D D
epartment of Natural Resources Route 10: atershed/Wastewater| ‘Waste Management Form 4400-113A i
o .Remcdintion/Redevelopment] ]  Other orm ! ) Rev.7-98
Facility/Project Name Locel Grid Location of Well Well Name
C sriner ____ rpB¥ f By ] /M~ B
Pacility License, Permit or Monitoring No, {Local Grid Origin [J (estimated: [1) or Well Location [J [Wis. Unique Well No. JDNR Well 1D No.
Lat, ° ’ "Long. . Soe l:'.lr e L
Facility ID St. Piane &N, _f.E. S/CN Datz Well Insmlle-d-éi/_{'_ /_29 T
o == Section Location of Waste/Sonroe OE WefTomaTid Bm 7}3 d ;_l lv Yy v
; ' , : t 3 nd Fi
ype of Wel . li4of ___14ofSes, __.T.____N:R___ [V | cninsialied By: Neme (first, last) and Firm
Well Code I = . , ; 3ve Black |
- — . Location of Well Relative 1o Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Number -
Distance fromi Waste/ | Enf Stds. u [J Upgradient s [J Sidegradient . M ﬁ + £.
Sl’m =1t Apply O | d O Downgradient _n [J Not Known - - s el _i M
A. Protective pipe, wop elevation _ _ . _ &L _ fr MSL / L. Cap and lock? kYes [1 Mo
. O £ MSL J . »2, Proteetive cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation ~  — — — —— _ «. Inside dismeter:
'C. Land surface clovation 6O ___emsL b. Length:
’ - ) s BED ST ¢ Mawerial:
D. Surface seal, bottam . _ _ . __ f MSLor — L__ ft SRiass, TR
12. USCS classification of soil near screen: NESTLN T d. Additional protection? 0O Yes [ No
GP O GME] Gcg GW [ swg SP g If yes, describe:
SM O sC ML MHO cL CH : Bentoriie 01 30
3, Surf k- omite
]%cdrock |m] Surfacce sca Con 2 01
13. Sieve analysis performed? [1Yes BNo \ Other [
14. Drilling method used: Rotary 050 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger. H 4 Bentonite &
Other O £ )  Other O
o . i 5. Annular space seal; & Granular/Chipped Benitonite 2]
15. Drilling fiuid 'I";:ﬁ:. WJ‘:; Doz Air O 01 " b Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand shurry [
Himg Mud L1 6 3 H‘ma a 99 c. Lbs/gal mud weight ... .. Bentonite shurry O
Drilii .. 9 d._____ % Bentonjte .... .. Bentonite-cement grour [
16. g additives 1 0 Yes B HNo .. . Ft ~ volume added for any of the ahove
. : . Tremi
Describe o f. How insrlled: Tremg remie [ 0}
17. Source of warer (attsch analysis, if required): remic pumped L1 02
- ysis, if reqt : . Gravity O o8
6. Bentonite seal: a. Benlunite granules [ * 33
b, O1/4in. 03/8in. [J1/2in. - Bentonite chips & 32

E Bentonite seal top _ _ _ _ _ _ fr MSL or _ _2:__-_ﬁ-
F.Fincsand, top _ _ _ _ _ _ fr. MSL or _ _%___ﬁ.
L 3 N ke
G. Fﬂtﬂr plwk. top ______ i d MSL or. . _ o ﬁ‘\ o oy
H.Screenjoint, top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ _L-f_ _Aa~—F 5
I. Well bomom ______fLMSLm__i_L__‘___ﬁ.\;*:'
X Filter pack, bottom . _ _ _ _ _ fr MSL or _ J_L(:_. ﬁ-\ = .
=
K.Borshole, bottom  _ - - _ _ _ ft. MSL or _ ,‘.E{- - ﬁ-\ //’ z

L. Borehole, diameter e~ im.
M. O.D, weli casing 2L i
N. LD. well casing .5

Other O

ol

a..
b. Volume added ___ fi3
8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

a.
b. Volume added
9. Well casing:

fi3
Flush threaded PYC schedule 40
" Flush thn:ad;d PVC schedule 80 [J
Other O

pv e

10. Screen material:

Factary cut &

& Screentype:
Continuous siot [
Other O
b. Mamufactrer ¢
c. .Slot size: 0._" _in
d. Slotted length: - f
None B~ 14

11, Backfill material (below filter pack):

I hereby cenify thal the infbrmaﬁon an this form is true and correct (o the best of my knowledge.

Firm

2 =

M-‘;—‘\pé‘;ig Eieviros WM Cs /ﬁ ,4eC
: (g

A

Please complete both For

4400-1 3A; d 4400-113B and retura them 1w 1he‘a ropriate DNR offiee and boresu. Cornpletion of these reponts is vequired by chs. 160, 281,
T and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Cpo;:ia.pln accordance with chs, 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file

291,292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., y nd S iture
lzhizaézfg?-&m may resul lgtsm s forfeitnre of batween 510 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. - Personally identifiable
yded 10 be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See the instrutions for more information, including where the completed forms shouid be

information on these forms is not inten
sent.



State of Wisconsin
SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

Department of Natural Resources ‘
Form 4400-122 ‘Rev. 7.98
Route To:  Watershed/Wastewater [ ] Waste Mmagcﬁcm O
Remediation/Revelopment [] Other []
, { {
_ i Page of
Facility/Project Name License/Permit/Monitoring Number g Number
Ob6rner S ' Mw -8
Boring Drilled By: Name of crew chief (1irst, 1ast) and Firm iR oTE e
e fo é} \t,,{ (l e Date Drilling Staned  [Date Drilling Completed [Drilling Method
i & 1,z | 6, 1 zor NS
Fim: Midwest Euns, mm dd yYYV | mmdad FITY A
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. ell Name - Final Static Water Level [Surface Elevation iBorehole Diameter
______ [ Feet MSL Feet MSL inches
Local Grid Origin O (estimated: [3 ) or Boring Location L1 o n {Local Grid Location
Staie Plane N. Lat__
. 0 ¥ " n N D E
1/4 of 1/4 of Section . T _N,R long_ _ ~_ FeetmS ___  FeetOw
Facility ID County jCounty Code  {Civil Town/City/ or Vallage
Q Hin e > .
Sampleh » 2 . Soil Properties
gc! z | &2 Soil/Rock Description R
Lel<B| E |43 And Geologic Origin For E | ]
589 |55 Each Major Unit o |8 £ E ES Eels |3 ~ B
=S EE[ 2 | &S o |2«3 8 5| EE| 2822|358 8 (5
ZE|A2| B | A& o (531355 5223|5338 = |28

blec LA ~ gons)d

3‘}4‘6»\ M/\C;Q:\ka Sean

T T T Ve 2o

>y Ee3= /€ A

1 hereby certify that the informgtion on this form is true and correct to the bést of my knowledge.

7= 7 " Mewdoen  ru. L8 14 ) LCC

Z 7 ; <
is authori% Chapters 281, 283, 289, 291, 292,263, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this form is man . Failure to file
000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved.

ded to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information,

Signature

This fo
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,

Personally identifiable information on this form is not inten
including where the completed form should be sent.



State of Wisconsin WELL D .
Department of Natural Resources ?’{ot?nm OIEEQG REVVEQLBOPMENT

Route to: Watcrshed/Wastewater [ Waste Management [_]

Remedidtion/Redevelopment{ ] Other[j_
Fncﬂlty/Pmpct Name County Nme ‘ ‘Well Name |
Corneyr SIore D g : M W ~%
: Facihly Lu:mu:, Permit or Mommrmg Number County Code | Wis. Unique Well Nmnbcr DNR Well ID Number
1. Can this well be purged dry? . O Yes Q No o . Before Deve]opment After Development
: T " |11, Depth to Water
2 Well development method ' (from top of a__.__.I:)._é_ __5_{'3
surged with bailer and bailed R 41 well casing)
surged with bailer and pumped o 61 _ : oy
surged with block and bailed 0o 42 , Date- - b. é_ __( _ZQ(( __é), ( ,ng(
surged with block and pumped 0O 62 mmdd yyyy mmddyyyy
surged with block, bailed andpumped [0 70 ) ) g am. o am.
compressed sir 0o 2o Time Cm it Opm’ ___: _ [Opm
bailed only 0O 10 . :
pumped only [m) 12. Sediment in well . __.__inches - —.._ inches
pumped slowly [} . bottom ‘
Other | 13. Wgtar clarity Clear 10 Clear [3 20
Tmbnd,ﬂ\l Tuchid B 2 5
3. Time spent developing well - 2y {Describe) (Describe)
4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng) — ilj.. P (4
N 2z
5. Inside diamerer of well — e o in,
6. Volume of water in filter pack and well )
casing : e gal. ) .
' o Fill in if drilling fluids were used and well is at solid wasle facility:
7. Volume of water removed from well __ _/ i gal - ’ ’ _ ’ :
5 34, Towlsuspended __ ., _mgh ____ _____ mpfl
E. Volume of water added Gf any) — e v EalL solids :
9. Source of water sdded 15.COD L mgl . ._ . —mgfl
16. Well developed by: Name (first, ls;st) and Firm v
‘10, Analysis performed on water added? 0O Yes 0O No First Neme: KeeSA LastNeme: Slus e Ko
(If yes, attach results) N .
i Mensdlraa  Brivdro wmend G Ks.

17. Additional comments on development:

Name and Address of Facility CMact/Qwhcrlpronsiblc Party T hexeby cxrtify that the above information is teue and ¢ © uw est

Nﬁe; Kév\ i}zsn:e: s"\} el ‘ of my knowledge. ‘
. Mw\i\ﬂi’\ Euwo. ¢ }‘H Signature: /W%{_ﬁ

Fac@ty/Firm:

Street: ZH N, Flee QL Print Name: Kevneft, 511 WYL=

City/Stawe/Zip: QM Cree ( Wi Firm: A'/I'é""?[l‘\@‘k £”Lu~ GS 53 Z;L C
e , /

NOTE: Sec instructions for more information including a list of county codes and well type codes.



MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

lS)tale of Wlscon':in R I W D D
eperiment of Netural Resources oute 10:  Watershed/Wastewater[ ‘Waste Management Form 4400-113A . Rev. 7-
E .Remedintion/Redevelopment] ] Other orm v-7-98
Facility/Project Name Local Grid Location of Well Well Name
. ‘e ) : E- —_
C srirey ______ft_ggl. fu E‘nlw, K pZ ’
Bacility License, Permit or Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin® [] ( estimated: [J) or Well Location [J |Wis. Unique Well No” [DNR Well ID No.
Lll ° 1] "long - . .Inr
Facility ID St. Plane £ N, fLE. s/cm |Dae Well Insx’al_lid-é/_{ ;2040
Tope oEWall Section Location of Wasic/Souros OF, (WolToe b e e e i
- : nist J irst, nd Fi
TP O el Code ; L veor__idorses 1. rer__ Gl [V TG B e (5 fa) and Fiem
- — — o = Locsation of Well Relative to Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Number !
Distance from Waste/ Enf Stds. u [1 Upgradient s [0 Sidegradient M £ F e
Source - ft. Apply 7 | 4 [ Downgradient n. [J Not Known - s /) i M
A. Protective pipe, 1op elevation . _ _ . _ _ fr. MSL — L. Cap and Jock? &Ves [T No
M | . 2. Prowective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation =~  — o« — = — — f. MSL a. Inside diameter: L™
'C. Land surface clevaion ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ fr. MSL b. Length: ~l_&
: o » : f BB - c. Material: Sicel M 04
D. Surfacc seal, bottom . — . _ _ _ f. MSLor — - _ E{g}.';-}:& :: 35 &‘é Other [0 &
112. USCS dlassification of soil near screen: Y "N~ d.Additional protestion? O Yes O
GP O GMO ¢GCDOO owQO swO SP O E If yes, describe:
SMDO scO MO MEHD L O cH O Bentonite [ 30°
3. Surf k-
Bedrock [ SUTIace sca Concrete @ 01

13. Sieve snalysis performed?
14. Drilling method used:

Hollow Stem Auger.

B No

O Yes
Rotary

Other

16. Drilling additives used?

Dcscn'bc

15. Drilling fiuid used: Water [10 2
Drillmp Mud 7 g 3

Air [J 01
Nonc & 99

O Yer A No

17. Source of water (attach anslysis, if required):

E_ Bentoniie sc;nl. top
F. Fine sand, 1op
G. Filter pack, top
H. Screen joint, 1ap
I. Well borom
I Fi]terp:;ck, bottam
K. Borehole,bottorn  _ _ . _ _

L. Borehole, diameter

M. O.D. well casing R

z

N. LD. well casing

fr. MSL or _ Z_Q__ ft.

_fMSLar_ 2% g

_fLMSLor__Z—_z__tt\if

_fLMSLor___ZB-_ﬁ-\.::: /

_fLMSLm_??__&\;«’-

_feMsLor_ 25 _p~— REE]
- S

_fLMSLor_}f_-ﬁ- " =z

\7

- in.

- M

.

11. Backfll material (below filter pack):

Other [

4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:

Bentonite H

_ . Other O
5. Annular space seal; & Granular/Chipped Benitonite 21 3 3
" b Lbs/gal mud weight . . . Bentonite-sand shury[d 35
c. Lbs/gal mud weight .. ... Benionite slary 0 31
d % Bentonite .... .. Bentonite-cement grour 1 5 ¢

e. Fi 3 volume added for any of the above

f. How inswmlled: Tremie [0 ¢}
Tremic pumped 0 g9
- Gravity 0 o¢g
6. Bentonite seal: a. Bentumite granules [ 33
MMdm. O3/8in [1/2in.  Bentonite chips B 32

b.

C

¢

Other [

7. Fine sand matarial: Manofactorer, produet name & mesh size

a.

b. Volume added _ f3
8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

. &3
Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 z 23
* Flush Lhread_ed PVC schedule 80 [ 24
Other O

a.
b. Volurie added
9. Well casing:

puC

10. Screen material:
a. Scresn'type:

Pactoryaut & 171
Continuons slot [ ¢}

Other [1
b. Manufacmrer ¢
c. Slot size: 0.___in
d. Slotied length: I 1 8
None &~ 14

Other O

1 hereby certify that the infbrmau'on_ on this form s true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

T 2 S A

Firm . .
Mo siloen

Env. o wendall CS e L
[

Please compl ete bo‘thor
"283, 288, 201, 292, 293, 295, and 295,

information on there forms
sent.

4400-113 A and 4400-113B and yetura them to lhevappmpflue DRNR office and buresu. Completion of these yeports is sequired by chs, 160, 281,

Wis. Stats., and ck. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats,, failure to file
these forms may result in a forfeiwire of beiween $10 and $25,000, of imprisonment for up Lo one year, drpending on the program and conduct involved. -Personally ideniifiable
is not intended to be used forany other purpose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the completed forms should be



State of Wisconsin
Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98

Route To;:  Watershed/Wastewater [] Waste Management ||

Remediation/Revelopment [ ] Other [
t
- Page of
Facility/Project Name License/Permit/Monitoring Number oring Number
. _ Corner SY-ov—e : ]B P:Z_._/
Bornng Drilled By: Name of crew chief (first, last) and Firm D illing S qin 11
e - Lo C Q) “ L ate Drilling t.mx:d ate Drilling ComPleted Drilling Method
Y i t S, 2lzed | 5 2 2=l N
Firm: Midwesrt Eung, EE dd YT |Em ddTITY SA
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. ell Name Final Static Water Level [Surface Elevation orchole Diameter
—————— — e Feet MSL ______Fect MSL inches
Local Grid Onigin [J (estimated: 0 ) or Boring Locaton O o n |[Local Grid Location
State Plane N, E Lar __~ OoN OE
. 0 1 ”
1/4 of 1/4 of Section . T N, R Long —_— Feet @ S Feetll W
Facility ID County unty Code {Civil Town/City/ or Village :
QD ctunn — >
Samp:LeA _ 7 Soil Properties
(8 e :
v]<E] 3 5 ogic Origin For = L]
55|58 S |£6 Each Major Unit 4 El 8 | £8| E5ls £ B
ES|Z8] &2 | B2 £ ls5 HEEIEELI R EIR=E A
58 33 2 -2 » |gdL =1 8 EE|E5E .E'.g g2l R |of
ZE|Selm | & : = 5_3?n_n. Sxl =0 |53aa s & |20
ble b L5 ~ gress
L
. < L
}‘ e e S‘&‘Q. wed
p‘
st
- Q
Q
~
z= N
- ;
3o \ 4 ] —
Eo@= 3o 5+

I hereby certify that the informgtion on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

A ._'//ﬂ/ . Mevihocn fnu. E /4G5 L C
295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this form is mandai%n‘{ Faihure to file

This fov is authors

7 Chapters 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, :
imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved.
See instructions for more information,

this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or impri
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE:

including where the completed form should be sent.



State of Wisconsin MONITORING WELL DEVELOP, '
Department of Naturz| Resources ~ Form 4400-113B Rev, 7-98 MENT

Rovie to: Watershed/Wastowater [ Waste Management[ ]

Remediation/Redevelopment [ ] Other [} )

Facﬂxty/?ro_ycct Name County Name |Well Name
Corn=r S e D et 2eiq P'Z'* ’
Connty Code | Wis. Unique Well Number - DNR Well ID Number

: Fnciluy hcmsc, Permit or Monitoring Number

s e

. Before Development After Development

1. Can this well be purged dry? O Yes kg No o
’ - . 11. Depth to Water
2. Well development method (fromwpof 5 _...3_ . kS ?& _— ._Li 3%
surged with bailer and bailed B 41 ' well casing)
surged with bailer ahd pimped ‘o 61 , 6 -
surged with block and bailed O 42 , Date - b’____,_!_,_Z?_I_L_ 5’ __/ (2ol
surged with block and pumped 0O 62 mm dd yyyy mm d.d YyYyyy
surged with block, bailed and pumped  [4 70 ' 0 am. [ am.
compressed air o 2o ' Time € Opm. ____: ___[Opm
bailed only 0O 10 . . : .
pumped only 0o os1 12. Sediment in well - — __..__inches — — . . inches
pumped slowly 0o 50 bottom
Other [m} 13, Water clarity Clear [ 10 Clear { 20
) : ' Turbid B\ 1 5 Turbid[J 25
3. Time spent developing well . _ ES __min. {(Describe) (Describe)
‘ . . 20 -
4. Depth of well (from top of well casisng) — 2 — . fL.
5. Inside diameter of well _E e i,

6. Vol ofalcrfﬂmr d well
ume of w. in pack and we «‘-?

casing ) — .. gul R ‘
. Fill in if drilling fuids were used and well is at solid waste facility:
7. Volume of water removed from well - _[ ° , — gal. ’ ' ' ]
. ' 34, Towlsuspended __ __ __ __,_med __ _ | mgl
8. Volume of water added (if any) R - | 8 solids :
1s.cob . mgfl . ._ . —mg/l

9. Source of water added

_ T6. Well developsd by: Name (first, Inst) and Firm
‘10, Anglysis performed on water added? 0O Yes O No First Name: KA LastNeme: Slat o Ko
(f yes, attech results)
i Mensdlraa Bl wmendtsl O Hs.

17. Additional comments on development:

?;:e and Address of Facility Carxi::t/p,m- - ’R. esponsible Parly 1 hereby certify that the above information is true and correct 1o The best
Name: Ké N Namie: Sha e of my knowledge. . .. -
- . <
Facility/Firm: Me > ri\:x.v\ E-I/LU .y H; . |Signature: ~ .
s 2 M. Ble 2f) Print Neme: Kevneft, Shimlo
City/State/Zip: [:A'.ﬁe Cree g Wi Firm: /M-e,\»/‘yz& ﬂib’ . (g T%} 77 ¢
. SUFE£2. | "/

NOTE: See instructions for more information including a list of county codes and well type codes



APPENDIX D

POTABLE WELL LOGS



WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER 4 State of Wi-Private Water Systems-DG/2 Form 3300-77A
Source: WELL CONSTRUCTION MYS 7 52%?;1;:&1\1;’] Of;;!;t(;:;al Resources, Box 7921 (Rev 02/02)bw
PIoPery 110CH, CRAIGITHE CORNER STORE Telephone 745 9491230 [T. Well Location | Depth 39 FT
Owner Number - T -

Nailing T=Town C=City V=Village Fire#
HWY 25 T of WILSON
 Address
City State Zip Code Street Address or Road Name and Number
RIDGELAND 54763 HWY 25
County of Well Location ‘0 Well Permit No Well Completion Date Subdivision Name Lot# lock #
17 DUNN W : May 3, 1999
‘Well Constructor License # I-"'acility ID (Public) GovtLot OF gw 1/40f NE 1/4of Section 6 T 31 NR12 W
DAVID M BEECROFT 6242 617055120 Latitude Deg. 45 Min. 12.2059
Address Public Well Plan Approval# . .
3142 15TH ST Longitude Deg 91 Min. 53.6913
City State  Zip Code | Date Of Approval 2. Well Type 2 (See item 12 below) | Lat’Long Method
FREDERIC wi 54837
— 1=New 2=Replacement 3=Reconstruction GPS003
Hircap Permanent Well # Common Well # Specific Capacity . . : v '
5 gpm/ft of previous unique well #__GV393 _ constructed in
7
3. Well Serves # of homes and or GAS STATION High Capacity: Reason for replaced or reconstructed Well?
N (eg: bamn, restaurant, church, school, industry, etc.) | Well? N OLD WELL TO CLOSE TO FUEL
M=Murnic O=OTM N=NonCom P=Private Z=Other X=NonPot A=Anode L=Loop H=Drillhole | Property? N 1 1=Drilled 2=Driven Point 3=Jetted 4=Other
4. Is the well located upslope or sideslope and not downslope from any contamination sources, including those on neighboring properties? vy
1 located i dplain? N 9. D t/ Yard Hydrant
Di&va%ce%%afeetl%grgowgl?lt% nearest: (including proposed) 10 PO_WHSPOU ard Bydran 17. Wastewatf:r Sump
1. Landfill . anyd . ‘ o 18. Pa\'/ed Animal Barn Pen
25 2. Building Overhang I; Foundatfon E"afn to S earwater 19. Animal Yard or Shelter
. . . t to i
3. 1=Septic 2= Holding Tank oundation Lirain 10 Sewer 20. Silo
. N 13. Building Drain 21. Barn Gutter
4. Sewage Absorption Unit 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other 22, Manure Pipe  1=Gravity 2<F
5. Nonconforming Pit 50 14. Building Sewer 2 1=Gravity 2=Pressure ’ f:c‘g’jt iron or pla‘;lttiz Z;Ortises;ure
6. Buried Home Heating Oil Tank 2]=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other 23. Other manure Storage
105 7. Buried Petroleum Tank 15. Collector Sewer: ___ units ___in. diam. 24. Ditch
8. 1=Shoreline 2= Swimming Pool 16. Clearwater Sump 1225. Other NR 812 Waste Source
5. Drillhole Dimensions and Construction Method - Geology 8. Geology From To
From To Upper Enlarged Drillhole Lower Qp en Bedrock Codes Type, Caving/Noncaving, Color, Hardness, etc (fL) (ft)
Dia.(in) (f) (€3] — 1. Rotary - Mud Circulation — C_ CLAY 0 3 |
. — 2. Rotary - Air —
6.0 | surface 39 — 3. Rotary - Air and Foam —S_ SAND 3 25
—4. Drill-Through Casing Hammer __Y_ SAND & GRAVEL 25 39
— 5. Reverse Rotary
X — 6. Cable-tool Bit_6  n.dia
— 7. Temp. Outer Casing _ in. dia. depth ft.
Removed ?
Other
6. Casing Liner Screen Material, Weight, Specification From To
Dia. (in) Manufacturer & Method of Assembly (ft) (ft)
6.0 IPSCO BLACK STEEL ASTM A-53 18.97 surface 34
.280 WALL WELDED
E—c
tafic water Leve . well is: 24 in. A Grade
4.0  feect B ground surface _
A=Above B=Below Developed? Y g;}[;:]gve
10. Pump Test ?\fe oped: W
Dia.(in) Screen type, material & slot size From To Pumping level 24,0  fi. below surface |Disinfected? Y
4.0 TELESCOPE STAINLESS 20 SLOT 34 39 Pumpingat 10.0 'GP M 1.0 Hrs |Capped? Y
- - 12. Did you notify the owner of the need to permanently abandon and fill all
7. Grout or Other Sealing Material # unused wells on this property? Y
Method From  To Sacks } If no, explain
Kind of Sealing Material () (®) Cement 13. Initials of Well Constructor or Supervisory Driller Date Signed
surface DMB 5/3/99
Initials of Drill Rig Operator (Mandatory unless same as above)  Date Signed
Batch 587

Variance Issued?
More Geology?

Additonal Comments?

Owner Sent Label? Y



D /6

WELL KO. 2, SAKNA DAIRIE§;KIDGELAND, WIS. .
Mead, Ward end Hunt, Engineers Milaeger Vell Drilling Co.,

P N, S"‘N\N NE NE{ sec. 6, Te 31 N., R. 12 W, Contractors, 1946
T Samples exemined by Fe Ty Thwaites, Nos. 127059-127126
‘ - _ ’ \M%”\;TM o
D 0-20 20 - Yrift, no samples o ] 48 water
R . 20-45 25{e.=." 2 =’ Gravel, glacial, very sandy s pire
Il45 : 0erl. %% . " p:m%
. et : : fented
45-65 | 20| i Sandstome, silty tofine, light gray, dolomitie - ggente
65-90 | 25|17 - .| Sandstone, medium to silty, light gray : !
E $0-100 | 10[~:: 2 = BSandstone, medium-coarse 1o fine, 1t.gray i ' 15" hole
al 100-110 | 10]==.~ [ Sendston | ! ‘
U 110-140 | 30 ._ .:_:. Xy -;:: Sandstone, medium-coarse to fine, light gray | 2
3 .'..:'. : . T il . 1
c 1.40-160] 20[. - .- - Sandstone, medium to fine, gray L
L 160-180 | 20 ':':f::,:i‘_".:- =".-| Sandstone, silty to fine, gray ) i
- 1Al < — - i
7| - [ 180-195 | 15|—=——| shale, silty, gray ! :
Rl - —422=205 | 10 ’,":'-.':."'.‘-’-"--'-"--"_gﬁgraimm_,_uhx_t_o_mzdjm,_gx:ax_____ — - =200
- 205=210 2 LoNRa2ie, gray ; '
E{ 210-230 .| 20 ;| sa~ndstone, medium to silty, light gray . {
N 230-240 | JOF Silistone, sandy, light gray ;!
_240=-250 | 10Q% Sandston 4 : 1
250-270 | 20y; i -t Sandstcne, medium to f:.ne, gray - )
~290=275 | 6 Voririrnt! Seandst _coar !
24 275=28% jo st o] Sends r‘gg?q i | :
S 285-290 =\ ohale, silty, 1~ight gray ' 12" nole
M 290-315 | 258 . .".".'| Sandstone, fine to comrse, white ! :
T T 15-320] 5 b = Tin 3 ,
320-335 | 1E):..° -] Sz rpdctone, fire tc medium, white v
8l 20 335-360 | 25( .. -:1t*] Sandstone, medium to fine, light gray R

Formtions: Drift; Eau Cleire; llt. Simon
Tes ted at 800 g.pem. spocific eapa.erty = 14 g.-p..ma/f't,





